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AMR200
CAUTION: To use this product properly, please read the user’s guide before 

installing.
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Federal Communication Commission 
Interference Statement 
This equipment has been tested and found to comply with 
the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 
of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide 
reasonable protection against harmful interference in a 
residential installation. This equipment generates, uses 
and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed 
and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause 
harmful interference to radio communications. However, 
there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a 
particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful 
interference to radio or television reception, which can be 
determined by turning the equipment oႇ and on, the user is 
encouraged to try to correct the interference by one of the 
following measures:
 - Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
 - Increase the separation between the equipment and 

receiver.
 - Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit 

diႇerent from that to which the receiver is connected.
 - Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV 

technician for help.
FCC Caution: Any changes or modi¿cations not expressly 
approved by the party responsible for compliance could 
void the user’s authority to operate this equipment.
This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. 
Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This 
device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this 
device must accept any interference received, including 
interference that may cause undesired operation.
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Radiation Exposure Statement:
The product comply with the FCC portable RF exposure 
limit set forth for an uncontrolled environment and are 
safe for intended operation as described in this manual. 
The further RF exposure reduction can be achieved if the 
product can be kept as far as possible from the user body 
or set the device to lower output power if such function is 
available.
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Functional Introduction

Mouse Buttons

1. Left button
2. Right button
3. Scrolling Wheel
4. LED Indicator
5. Forward

6. Backward
7. Battery Cover
8. ON/OFF Switch
9. Nano Receiver

Forward 
Press this button to view the next page in your Internet 
browser.

Backward 
Press this button to view the previous page in your Internet 
browser.
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Installing the batteries
Step 1: Take the battery cover oႇ.
Step 2:  Insert the battery as shown inside the battery 

compartment.

2

AA Battery X 2

1

Pull
1st 2nd

Step 3: Replace the cover.
Step 4: Turn on power switch.

**Warning: 
*  Please insert the battery with the correct position 

according to the instruction labeled on the mouse.
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Setup the Connection between the 
Receiver and the Mouse
1. Insert the battery into the mouse, then follow the steps 

below.
2. In the meantime, to open the cover under the mouse, 

take the nano receiver out.

3. Plug the Nano receiver into the USB port on your 
computer.

4. If the device does not work, please turn it into pairing 
mode.

5. Pairing: Re-plug the receiver into the USB port on your 
computer, then press connect button of the mouse 
“middle + right”. If the mouse does not work after 10 
seconds, pair them again. 
(The receiver has auto pairing function).
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6. The LED indicator on the mouse Àashes steadily 
when it is in pairing mode and stops blinking when it is 
successfully paired with the receiver.

7. When low battery, the battery indicator on the mouse will 
start to blink.

LED Indicator

*Mouse Indicator

LED is on for 10 sec.
Power ON

LED Blinking
During Pairing (LED OFF when paired 
or failed after 10 sec.)

LED Blinks for 10 sec.
Low Battery Warning
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Acer Incorporated
8F, 88, Sec. 1, Xintai 5th Rd., Xizhi

New Taipei City 221

Declaration of Conformity
We, 

Acer Incorporated
8F, 88, Sec. 1, Xintai 5th Rd., Xizhi, New Taipei City 221

And,
Acer Italy s.r.l.
Viale delle Industrie 1/A, 20044 Arese (MI), Italy
Tel: +39-02-939-921, Fax: +39-02 9399-2913
www.acer.it

Product: Acer Wireless Mouse 
Trade Name: acer
Model Number: AMR200 (Mouse)

We, Acer Incorporated, hereby declare under our sole responsibility that the product 
described above is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonization legislation: 
Radio Equipment Directive 2014/53/EU and RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU. The 
following harmonized standards and/or other relevant standards have been applied: 

ETSI EN 300 440 V2.2.1 (2018-07)
EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3 (2019-11)
EN 301 489-17 V3.2.4 (2020-09)
EN 62479: 2010
EN 62368-1: 2014+A11: 2017
EN 50581: 2012

This radio equipment operates with the following frequency bands and maximum 
radio-frequency power:

Year to begin aႈxing CE marking: 2022.

9/7/2022
RU Jan / Sr. Manager 
Acer Incorporated (New Taipei City)

Date
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Acer America Corporation
333 West San Carlos St., Suite 1500

San Jose, CA 95110, U. S. A.
Tel : 254-298-4000

Fax : 254-298-4147
www.acer.com

Federal Communications Commission 
Declaration of Conformity

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the 
following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and 
(2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that 
may cause undesired operation.

The following local Manufacturer /Importer is responsible for this declaration:

Product: Acer Wireless Mouse 

Model Number: AMR200  (Mouse)

Name of Responsible Party: Acer America Corporation

Address of Responsible Party: 333 West San Carlos St.
Suite 1500
San Jose, CA 95110
U. S. A.

Contact Person: Acer Representative

Phone No.: 254-298-4000

Fax No.: 254-298-4147



Souris sans ¿l Acer

GUIDE DE L’UTILISATEUR
Ver. : 1.00

AMR200
ATTENTION : Pour utiliser correctement ce produit, veuillez lire le guide de 

l’utilisateur avant de l’installer.
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Dpclaration d¶interfprence de la Federal 
Communications Commission (FCC) 
Cet appareil a été testé et reconnu conforme aux normes 
applicables au matériel informatique de Classe B, en 
vertu de l’article 15 des Réglementations de la FCC. Ces 
limites sont conçues pour oႇrir une protection raisonnable 
contre les interférences nuisibles dans un environnement 
résidentiel. Cet appareil génère, utilise et peut diႇuser 
des signaux radioélectriques. En outre, s’il n’est pas 
installé et employé conformément aux instructions, il peut 
provoquer des interférences nuisibles aux communications 
radio. Quoi qu’il en soit, on ne peut pas garantir que 
des interférences ne se produiront pas dans certaines 
installations. Si l’appareil est à l’origine de nuisances vis-
à-vis de la réception de la radio ou de la télévision, ce que 
l’on peut déterminer en l’allumant puis en l’éteignant, il est 
recommandé à l’utilisateur de prendre l’une des mesures 
suivantes pour tenter de remédier à ces interférences :
 - Réorientez ou changez l’antenne réceptrice de place.
 - Éloignez l’appareil du récepteur.
 - Branchez l’appareil à une prise appartenant à un circuit 

diႇérent de celui du récepteur.
 - Consultez le fournisseur ou un technicien radio/

télévision expérimenté.
Avertissement de la FCC : Toutes transformations et 
modi¿cations non approuvées par la partie responsable de 
la conformité pourraient faire perdre à l’utilisateur son droit 
d'utiliser cet équipement.
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Cet appareil est conforme à l’article 15 des 
Réglementations de la FCC. Le fonctionnement est 
subordonné aux deux conditions suivantes : (1) Cet 
appareil ne doit pas provoquer d’interférences nuisibles, 
et (2) cet appareil doit accepter toute interférence reçue, 
y compris des interférences qui peuvent provoquer un 
fonctionnement non désiré.
Déclaration sur l’exposition aux radiations :
Le produit est conforme aux limites de la FCC pour 
l’exposition RF portable dé¿nies pour un environnement 
non contrôlé et sont sans danger pour l’opération 
prévue telle que décrite dans ce manuel. La réduction 
supplémentaire de l’exposition RF peut être obtenue si 
le produit peut être maintenu aussi loin que possible du 
corps de l’utilisateur ou si l’appareil peut être réglé sur 
une puissance de sortie plus faible si cette fonction est 
disponible.
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Prpsentation fonctionnelle

Boutons de la souris

1. Bouton gauche
2. Bouton droit
3. Molette de dé¿lement
4. Témoin à diode
5. Avancer

6. Reculer
7. Couvercle des piles
8. Interrupteur marche-

arrêt
9. Récepteur nano

Avancer 
Appuyez ce bouton pour aႈcher la page suivante dans 
votre navigateur Internet.

Reculer 
Appuyez ce bouton pour aႈcher la page précédente dans 
votre navigateur Internet.
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Installer les piles
etape 1 : Retirez le couvercle des piles.
etape 2 :  Insérez la pile comme indiqué à l’intérieur du 

compartiment de la pile.

2

Pile AA/LR06 x 2

1

Tirer
1er 2nd

etape 3 : Remettez le couvercle en place.
etape 4 : Allumez le bouton d’alimentation.

**Avertissement : 
*  Veuillez insérer la batterie avec la bonne position selon 

les instructions indiquées sur la souris.
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Con¿gurer la conne[ion entre le 
rpcepteur et la souris
1. Insérez les piles dans la souris, puis suivez les étapes 

ci-dessous.
2. En même temps, pour ouvrir le couvercle sous la souris, 

sortez le récepteur Nano.

3. Branchez le récepteur Nano sur le port USB de votre 
ordinateur.

4. Si le périphérique ne fonctionne pas, veuillez le mettre 
en mode d’association.

5. Association : Rebranchez le récepteur sur le port USB 
de votre ordinateur, puis appuyez sur le bouton de 
connexion de la souris « milieu + droit ». Si la souris 
ne fonctionne pas après 10 secondes, associez-les à 
nouveau. 
(Le récepteur a une fonction d’association automatique).
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6. Le témoin à diode de la souris clignote en permanence 
quand il est en mode d’association et cesse de clignoter 
quand il est associé avec succès au récepteur.

7. Lorsque la pile est faible, le voyant de la pile de la souris 
se met à clignoter.

Témoin à diode

*Tpmoin de la souris

La diode est allumpe pendant 10 s.
Allumée

Diode clignotante
Pendant l'association (diode éteinte en 
cas d'association ou d'échec après 10 s)

La diode clignote pendant 10 s.
Avertissement de piles faibles



Acer Kabellose Maus

BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG
Ver.:1.00

AMR200
ACHTUNG: Bitte lesen Sie die Bedienungsanleitung vor der Installation, 

um dieses Produkt richtig nutzen zu können.
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Angaben der Federal Communication 
Commission zu Störungen 
Dieses Gerät wurde getestet und als mit den Grenzwerten 
für Digitalgeräte der Klasse B gemäß Teil 15 der FCC-
Vorschriften übereinstimmend befunden. Diese Grenzwerte 
sind so ausgelegt, dass sie einen angemessenen 
Schutz gegen Störungen beim Betrieb des Geräts 
in einem Wohngebiet gewährleisten. Dieses Gerät 
erzeugt und verbraucht Hochfrequenzenergie und kann 
diese abstrahlen. Wenn das Gerät nicht entsprechen 
dem Handbuch installiert und verwendet wird, können 
Störungen bei der Hochfrequenzübertragung auftreten. 
Allerdings ist nicht gewährleistet, dass bei bestimmten 
Installationen keine Störungen auftreten werden. 
Wenn dieses Gerät den Radio- oder Fernsehempfang 
beeinträchtigt, was durch Ein- und Ausschalten des Geräts 
festgestellt werden kann, so emp¿ehlt sich die Behebung 
der Störung durch eine der folgenden Maßnahmen:
 - Empfangsantenne neu ausrichten oder an einem 

anderen Ort stellen.
 - Abstand zwischen Gerät und Empfänger vergrößern.
 - Gerät an eine Steckdose auf einem anderen Stromkreis 

als dem des Empfängers anschließen.
 - Wenden Sie sich an Ihren Fachhändler oder einen 

erfahrenen Radio- und Fernsehtechniker für Hilfe.
FCC-Warnhinweis: bnderungen oder Modi¿kationen, 
welche nicht ausdrücklich von der für Einhaltung 
verantwortlichen Stelle genehmigt werden, können das 
Recht des Benutzers auf Verwendung des Gerätes nichtig 
machen.
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Dieses Gerät erfüllt Teil 15 der FCC-Regularien. Der 
Betrieb unterliegt den folgenden beiden Voraussetzungen: 
(1) Dieses Gerät erzeugt keine schädlichen Störungen, und 
(2) dieses Gerät ist in der Lage, empfangene Störungen 
aufzunehmen, einschließlich solcher Störungen, die eine 
ungewünschte Operation verursachen.
HF-Erklärung zur Strahlenbelastung:
Das Produkt entspricht den FCC HF-Grenzwerten 
für tragbare Geräte, die für eine unkontrollierte 
Umgebung festgelegt wurden und ist sicher für den 
bestimmungsgemäßen Betrieb, wie in diesem Handbuch 
beschrieben. Eine weitere HF-Belichtungsreduzierung kann 
erreicht werden, wenn das Produkt so weit wie möglich 
vom Körper des Benutzers gehalten werden kann oder 
das Gerät auf eine niedrigere Ausgangsleistung eingestellt 
werden kann, wenn eine solche Funktion verfügbar ist.
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Funktionsbeschreibung

Maustasten

1. Linke Taste
2. Rechte Taste
3. Bildlaufrad
4. LED-Anzeige
5. Vorwärts

6. Rückwärts
7. Batterieabdeckung
8. EIN/AUS-Schalter
9. Nano-Empfänger

Vorwärts 
Drücken Sie diese Taste, um die nächste Seite in Ihrem 
Internetbrowser anzuzeigen.

Rückwärts 
Drücken Sie diese Taste, um die vorherige Seite in Ihrem 
Internetbrowser anzuzeigen.
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Einlegen der Batterien
Schritt 1: Entfernen Sie die Batterieabdeckung.
Schritt 2:  Legen Sie die Batterie wie abgebildet in das 

Batteriefach ein.

2

AA-Batterie X 2

1

Ziehen
1. 2.

Schritt 3: Bringen Sie die Abdeckung wieder an.
Schritt 4: Schalten Sie das Gerät ein.

**Warnung: 
*  Bitte legen Sie die Batterie entsprechend der auf der 

Maus angegebenen Anleitung in die richtige Position ein.
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Einrichtung der Verbindung zwischen 
dem Empfänger und der Maus
1. Legen Sie die Batterie in die Maus ein und führen Sie 

die folgenden Schritte aus.
2. Öႇnen Sie die Abdeckung unter der Maus und nehmen 

Sie den Nano-Empfänger heraus.

3. Schließen Sie den Nano-Empfänger an den USB-
Anschluss Ihres Computers an.

4. Wenn das Gerät nicht funktioniert, schalten Sie es bitte 
in den Kopplungsmodus.

5. Kopplung: Stecken Sie den Empfänger erneut in den 
USB-Anschluss Ihres Computers und drücken Sie dann 
die Verbindungstaste der Maus "Mittel + Rechts". Wenn 
die Maus nach 10 Sekunden nicht funktioniert, koppeln Sie 
sie erneut. 
(Der Empfänger hat eine automatische 
Kopplungsfunktion).
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6. Die LED-Anzeige an der Maus blinkt ständig, wenn 
sie sich im Kopplungsmodus be¿nden, und hört auf 
zu blinken, wenn sie erfolgreich mit dem Empfänger 
gekoppelt wurden.

7. Bei niedrigem Batteriestand beginnt die Batterieanzeige 
an der Maus zu blinken.

LED-Anzeige

*Mausanzeige

LED leuchtet 10 Sek. lang
EIN schalten

LED blinkt
Während des Kopplungsvorgangs 
(LED AUS, wenn gekoppelt oder nach 
10 Sek. fehlgeschlagen)

LED blinkt 10 Sek. lang
Warnung bei schwacher Batterie



Ratón inalámbrico Acer

MANUAL DE USUARIO
Ver 1.00

AMR200
PRECAUCIÓN: Para usar este producto correctamente, lea el manual de 

usuario antes de instalar el ratón.
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Declaración sobre interferencias de la Comisión 
Federal de Comunicaciones 
Este dispositivo se ha probado y veri¿cado compatible con 
los límites de un dispositivo digital de Clase B, de acuerdo 
con la Sección 15 de las Reglas de la FCC. Dichos límites 
se han establecido para proporcionar una protección 
razonable frente a las interferencias perjudiciales causadas 
por la instalación de la unidad en un domicilio privado. 
Este equipo genera, utiliza y puede irradiar energía de 
radiofrecuencia y, si no se instala y utiliza de acuerdo con 
las instrucciones, podría causar interferencias perjudiciales 
para las radiocomunicaciones. Sin embargo, no hay 
garantía alguna de que no haya interferencias en una 
instalación concreta. Si este equipo produce interferencias 
en la recepción de señales de radio o televisión, lo que se 
puede determinar encendiendo y apagando el equipo, el 
usuario puede intentar corregirlas adoptando una o varias 
de las siguientes medidas:
 - Cambiar la orientación o ubicación de la antena de 

recepción.
 - Aumente la separación existente entre el dispositivo y 

el receptor.
 - Conecte el equipo a una toma de corriente o circuito 

diferente de la toma a la que está conectado el receptor.
 - Consulte o pida ayuda al representante o a un técnico 

especializado en radio/televisión.
Precaución de FCC: Los cambios o modi¿caciones que 
no hayan sido aprobados expresamente por la parte 
responsable del cumplimiento podrían anular la autoridad 
del usuario de usar el equipo.
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Este dispositivo cumple con la Sección 15 de las Reglas 
de la FCC. El funcionamiento está sujeto a las dos 
condiciones siguientes: (1) Este dispositivo no puede 
ocasionar interferencias perjudiciales y (2) este dispositivo 
debe aceptar toda interferencia recibida, incluidas las 
interferencias que puedan afectar a su funcionamiento 
normal.
Declaración de exposición a radiación:
El producto cumple con los límites de exposición de RF 
portátil de FCC establecidos para un entorno no controlado 
y es seguro para el uso que se describe en este manual. 
La reducción de la exposición RF adicional se puede lograr 
si el producto puede mantenerse lo más lejos posible del 
cuerpo del usuario o con¿gurar el dispositivo para reducir 
la potencia de salida si dicha función está disponible.
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Presentación funcional

Botones del ratón

1. Botón izquierdo
2. Botón derecho
3. Rueda de 

desplazamiento
4. Indicador LED
5. Adelante

6. Hacia atrás
7. Cubierta de la pila
8. Interruptor de 

encendido/apagado
9. Nanorreceptor

Adelante 
Pulse este botón para ver la página siguiente en el 
navegador de Internet.

Hacia atrás 
Pulse este botón para ver la página anterior en el 
navegador de Internet.
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Instalación de las pilas
Paso 1: Quite la tapa de la pila.
Paso 2:  Introduzca la pila en el compartimento de la 

misma, tal como se muestra.

2

2 pilas AA

1

Tirar
Pri-
me-
ro

Se-
gun-
do

Paso 3: Vuelva a colocar la tapa de la pila.
Paso 4: Encienda el interruptor principal.

**Advertencia: 
*  Introduzca la batería con la posición correcta según las 

instrucciones etiquetadas en el ratón.



5

Con¿gure la cone[ión entre el 
receptor y el ratón
1. Introduzca la pila en el ratón y, a continuación, siga los 

pasos indicados a continuación.
2. Mientras tanto, abra la tapa situada debajo del ratón y 

saque el nanorreceptor.

3. Conecte el nanorreceptor al puerto USB del ordenador.

4. Si el dispositivo no funciona, active en él el modo de 
funcionamiento.

5. Sincronización: Vuelva a conectar el receptor al puerto 
USB del ordenador. A continuación, pulse el botón de 
conexión del ratón “central + derecho”. Si el ratón no 
funcionan transcurridos 10 segundos, emparéjelos de 
nuevo. 
(El receptor tiene una función de emparejamiento 
automático).
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6. El indicador LED del ratón parpadea continuamente 
cuando está en el modo de emparejamiento y deja de 
parpadear cuando está emparejado con el receptor.

7. Cuando la pila tenga poca carga, el indicador de pila del 
ratón parpadeará.

Indicador LED

*Indicador del ratón

El LED está encendido durante 10 s.
Encendido

LED parpadeando
Durante el emparejamiento (LED 
apagado cuando está emparejado o ha 
fallado después de 10 s)

El LED parpadea durante 10 s.
Aviso de poca pila



Mouse wireless Acer

GUIDA PER L’UTENTE
Ver.:1.00

AMR200
ATTENZIONE: Per usare il prodotto correttamente, leggere la guida per 

l'utente prima dell'installazione.
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Dichiarazione sulle interferenze FCC (Federal 
Communications Commission) 
Il presente dispositivo è stato testato e giudicato conforme 
ai limiti imposti ai dispositivi digitali di classe B, secondo 
l'articolo 15 del Regolamento FCC. Questi limiti sono 
stati progettati per fornire una ragionevole protezione 
contro le interferenze danne in un ambiente domestico. 
Questa apparecchiatura genera, utilizza e può irradiare 
energia in radiofrequenza e, se non viene installata o 
utilizzata conformemente alle istruzioni, può causare 
interferenze dannose alle comunicazioni radio. Non 
esiste tuttavia alcuna garanzia che tali interferenze non 
si veri¿chino in una particolare installazione. Qualora il 
presente apparecchio provocasse interferenze dannose a 
segnali radiofonici o televisivi, determinabili accendendo 
o spegnendo il medesimo apparecchio, si consiglia di 
cercare di rimediare all'inconveniente mediante una delle 
seguenti misure:
 - Riorientare o spostare l'antenna ricevente.
 - Aumentare la distanza tra apparecchiatura e ricevitore.
 - Collegare l’apparecchiatura a una presa di corrente che 

si trovi su un circuito diverso da quello a cui è collegato 
il ricevitore.

 - Chiedere l’aiuto del rivenditore o di un tecnico radio/tv 
esperto.

Precauzioni FCC: Qualsiasi cambiamento o modi¿ca 
non espressamente approvata dalla parte responsabile 
della conformità potrebbe invalidare il diritto dell’utente ad 
utilizzare la presente apparecchiatura.
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Questo dispositivo è conforme alla Parte 15 delle norme 
FCC. Il suo utilizzo è soggetto alle due condizioni seguenti: 
(1) il dispositivo non deve provocare interferenze dannose, 
e (2) il dispositivo deve accettare le eventuali interferenze 
subite, comprese quelle interferenze che possono causare 
un funzionamento non desiderato.
Dichiarazione sull'esposizione alle radiazioni:
Il prodotto è conforme con i limiti FCC di esposizione 
RF per i dispositivi portatili de¿niti in precedenza per un 
ambiente non controllato ed è sicuro per le operazioni 
previste come descritto nel presente manuale. Ulteriore 
riduzione dell'esposizione RF può essere ottenuta tenendo 
il prodotto il più lontano possibile dal corpo dell'utente o 
impostandolo a una potenza di uscita inferiore, se tale 
funzione è disponibile.
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Introduzione alle funzioni

Pulsanti del mouse

1. Pulsante sinistro
2. Pulsante destro
3. Rotellina di scorrimento
4. Indicatore LED
5. Avanti

6. Indietro
7. Coperchio batteria
8. Interruttore ACCESO/

SPENTO
9. Nano ricevitore

Avanti 
Premere questo pulsante per visualizzare la pagina 
successiva nel browser Internet.

Indietro 
Premere questo pulsante per visualizzare la pagina 
precedente nel browser Internet.
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Installazione delle batterie
Fase 1: Rimuovere il coperchio della batteria.
Fase 2:  Inserire la batteria nell'apposito vano come 

mostrato.

2

2 batterie AA

1

Tirare
1° 2°

Fase 3: Riposizionare il coperchio.
Fase 4: Attivare il tasto di accensione.

**Avviso: 
*  Inserire la batteria nella posizione corretta in base alle 

istruzioni presenti sul mouse.
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Con¿gurare la connessione tra 
ricevitore e mouse
1. Inserire la batteria nel mouse, quindi seguire questi 

passaggi.
2. Per aprire il coperchio sotto al mouse, estrarre il nano 

ricevitore.

3. Collegare il nano ricevitore alla porta USB sul computer.

4. Se il dispositivo non funzione, attivare la modalità 
associazione.

5. Associazione: collegare nuovamente il ricevitore alla 
porta USB sul computer, quindi premere il pulsante di 
connessione sul mouse "centro + destra". Se il mouse 
non funziona dopo 10 secondi, associarla nuovamente. 
(Il ricevitore dispone della funzione di associazione 
automatica).
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6. L’indicatore LED su mouse lampeggia durante la 
modalità di associazione e smette di lampeggiare una 
volta associato con il ricevitore.

7. Con la batteria scarica, l’indicatore della batteria sul 
mouse inizia a lampeggiare.

Indicatore LED

*Indicatore mouse

LED acceso per 10 secondi
Acceso

LED lampeggiante
Durante l'accoppiamento (LED spento 
quando accoppiamento riuscito o non 
riuscito dopo 10 secondi)

LED lampeggia per 10 secondi
Avviso batteria scarica



Acer trådlös mus

ANVÄNDARHANDBOK
Ver.:1.00

AMR200
VARNING: För att använda denna produkt på rätt sätt, läs 

användarhandboken innan du installerar.
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Federal Communications Commission (FCC) 
Interference Statement 
Denna utrustning har testats och befunnits uppfylla 
gränsvärdena för en digital enhet av typ Klass B i enlighet 
med del 15 av FCC-föreskrifterna. Dessa begränsningar 
är avsedda att ge resonabelt skydd mot skadlig störning 
i bostadsinstallationer. Utrustningen genererar, använder 
och kan utstråla energi i form av radiovågor och kan, 
om den inte installeras enligt instruktionerna, störa 
annan radioutrustning. Det ¿nns dock ingen garanti för 
att inte interferens kan uppstå vid en viss installation. 
Om utrustningen skulle orsaka störningar i tv- eller 
radiomottagningen, vilket du kan kontrollera genom att 
man slå av och på utrustningen, rekommenderar vi att du 
försöker lösa problemet med någon av följande åtgärder:
 - Rikta om eller Àytta på mottagarantennen.
 - Öka avståndet mellan utrustningen och mottagaren.
 - Anslut utrustningen till ett uttag som hör till en annan 

krets än den som mottagaren är ansluten till.
 - Kontakta försäljaren eller en erfaren radio-/TV-tekniker 

för hjälp.
FCC Varning: Eventuella ändringar eller modi¿eringar som 
inte uttryckligen godkänts av den part som ansvarar för 
överensstämmelsen kan upphäva användarens rätt att 
använda utrustningen.
Denna enhet uppfyller kraven i del 15 av FCC:s regler. 
Handhavandet lyder under följande villkor: (1) datorn får 
inte skapa skadlig störning, och (2) datorn måste acceptera 
alla mottagna störningar, inklusive störning som kan skapa 
oönskad drift.
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Redogörelse för exponering för strålning:
Produkten överensstämmer med FCC:s portabla RF-
exponeringsgräns som anges för en okontrollerad miljö 
och är säker för avsedd användning enligt beskrivningen 
i denna handbok. Den ytterligare minskningen av RF-
exponeringen kan uppnås om produkten kan hållas så 
långt från användarens kropp som möjligt eller ställa 
in enheten på lägre uteႇekt om en sådan funktion är 
tillgänglig.
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Funktionell introduktion

Musknappar

1. Vänster knapp
2. Höger knapp
3. Rullhjul
4. LED-indikator
5. Vidarebefordra

6. Bakåt
7. Batterilock
8. PÅ/AV-knapp
9. Nanomottagare

Vidarebefordra 
Tryck på den här knappen för att visa nästa sida i din 
webbläsare.

Bakåt 
Tryck på den här knappen för att visa föregående sida i din 
webbläsare.
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Sätta i batterierna
Steg 1: Avlägsna batteriluckan.
Steg 2: Sätt i batteriet enligt bilden i batterifacket.

2

AA batteri x 2

1

Dra
1:a 2:a

Steg 3: Sätt tillbaka facket.
Steg 4: Slå på strömbrytaren.

**Varning: 
*  Sätt i batteriet i rätt position enligt instruktionerna som är 

märkta på musen.
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Ställ in anslutningen mellan 
mottagaren och musen
1. Sätt i batteriet i musen och följ sedan stegen nedan.
2. Under tiden, för att öppna locket under musen, ta ut 

nanomottagaren.

3. Anslut nanomottagaren till en ledig USB-port i datorn.

4. Om enheten inte fungerar, vänd den till 
ihopparningsläge.

5. Parar: Anslut mottagaren till USB-porten på din dator 
igen och tryck sedan på anslutningsknappen på musen 
och "mitten + höger". Om musen inte fungerar efter 
10 sekunder, para ihop dem igen. 
(Mottagaren har automatisk parningsfunktion).

6. LED-indikatorn på musen blinkar konstant när den är i 
ihopparningsläge och slutar blinka när den har parats 
ihop med mottagaren.
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7. När batterinivån är låg börjar batteriindikatorn på musen 
att blinka.

LED-indikator

*Musindikator

LED lyser i 10 sek.
Ström på

LED blinkar
Under ihopparning (LED AV när 
ihopparad eller misslyckades efter 
10 sek.)

LED blinkar i 10 sek.
Varning om låg batterinivå



Acer trådløs mus

BRUKERHÅNDBOK
Ver.:1.00

AMR200
FORSIKTIG: For å bruke dette produktet på en riktig måte, må 

brukerhåndboken leses før produktet installeres.
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Den føderale kommunikasjonskommisjonen - 
Interferenserklæring 
Utstyret er testet og i samsvar med grensene for en digital 
enhet i klasse B, ifølge seksjon 15 av reglene som gis 
av Den Føderale Kommunikasjonskommisjonen. Disse 
grensene er utformet for å tilby rimelig beskyttelse mot 
skadelig interferens i boligmessige installasjoner. Utstyret 
genererer, bruker og kan utstråle radiofrekvensenergi, 
og i tilfelle det ikke installeres og brukes ifølge 
instruksjonene, kan det føre til skadelig interferens på 
radiokommunikasjon. Det ¿nnes imidlertid ingen garanti 
for at interferens ikke vil oppstå i en bestemt installasjon. 
I tilfelle utstyret forårsaker skadelig interferens på radio- 
eller TV-mottak, noe som kan oppdages ved å slå utstyret 
av og på, er brukeren oppfordret til å prøve å korrigere 
interferensen med å implementere ett av følgende:
 - Flytte eller innstille mottaksantennen i en annen retning.
 - Øk avstanden mellom utstyret og mottakeren.
 - Koble utstyret til en stikkontakt på en annen krets enn 

den mottakeren er koblet til.
 - Rådfør deg med forhandleren eller en erfaren radio/

TV-tekniker for hjelp.
FCC-advarsel: Endringer eller modi¿kasjoner som ikke er 
uttrykkelig godkjent av parten som er ansvarlig for samsvar 
kan ugyldiggjøre brukerens rett til å betjene utstyret.
Denne enheten overholder del 15 av FCC-reglene. Drift 
er underlagt følgende to betingelser: (1) Denne enheten 
kan ikke forårsake skadelig interferens, og (2) denne 
enheten må akseptere all interferens som mottas, inkludert 
interferens som kan forårsake uønsket drift.
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Erklæring om strålingseksponering:
Produktet overholder FCCs grense for bærbar RF-
eksponering som angis for et ukontrollert miljø og er trygt 
for tiltenkt bruk som beskrevet i håndboken. Den ytterligere 
RF-eksponeringsreduksjonen kan oppnås i tilfelle produktet 
kan holdes så langt som mulig fra brukerkroppen eller sette 
enheten til lavere utgangseႇekt i tilfelle en slik funksjon er 
tilgjengelig.
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Funksjonell introduksjon

Mus-knapper

1. Venstre knapp
2. Høyre knapp
3. Rullehjul
4. LED-indikator
5. Forover

6. Bakover
7. Batterideksel
8. PÅ/AV-bryter
9. Nano-mottaker

Forover 
Trykk på denne knappen for å vise neste side i din 
nettleser.

Bakover 
Trykk på denne knappen for å vise forrige side i din 
nettleser.
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Installere batteriene
Trinn 1: Ta av batteridekselet.
Trinn 2: Sett inn batteriet som vist inne i batterirommet.

2

AA-batteri X 2

1

Dra
1ste 2dre

Trinn 3: Fjern dekselet.
Trinn 4: Slå på strømbryteren.

**Advarsel 
*  Sett inn batteriet i riktig posisjon ved å følge 

instruksjonene som er merket på musen.
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Kon¿gurer tilkoblingen mellom 
mottakeren og musen
1. Sett inn batteriet i musen, og følg deretter trinnene 

nedenfor.
2. I mellomtiden, ta ut nanomottakeren for å åpne dekselet 

under musen.

3. Koble Nano-mottakeren til USB-porten på 
datamaskinen.

4. I tilfelle enheten ikke fungerer, må du slå den inn i 
paringsmodus.

5. Paring: Koble mottakeren på nytt til USB-porten på din 
datamaskin, og trykk deretter på tilkoblingsknappen på 
musen «midt + høyre». I tilfelle musen ikke fungerer 
etter 10 sekunder, mp de pares på nytt. 
(Mottakeren har automatisk sammenkoblingsfunksjon).
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6. LED-indikatoren som ¿nnes på musen blinker jevnt når 
den er i paringsmodus og slutter å blinke når den er 
paret med mottakeren.

7. I tilfelle batterinivået er lavt, vil batteriindikatoren som 
¿nnes på musen begynne å blinke.

LED-indikator

*Mus-indikator

LED lyser i 10 sek.
Strøm PÅ

LED blinker
Under Paring (LED AV når det er paret 
eller mislyktes etter 10 sek.)

LED blinker i 10 sek.
Advarsel om lavt batteri



Acer trådløs mus

Brugervejledning
Ver.:1.00

AMR200
FORSIGTIG: Læs venligst brugervejledningen inden installation for at sikre 

korrekt brug af produktet.
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Amerikansk erklæring om interferens af radio- 
eller tv-modtagelse (FCC) 
Dette udstyr er afprøvet og fundet i overensstemmelse 
med kravene til Klasse B digitalt udstyr, i henhold til 
stykke 15 i FCC-reglerne. Disse grænser er designet til 
at levere passende beskyttelse mod skadelig interferens 
i beboelsesinstallationer. Dette udstyr genererer, benytter 
og kan udsende radiobølger, som, hvis det ikke installeres 
og benyttes i overensstemmelse med instruktionerne, kan 
forårsage skadelig interferens med radiokommunikation. Der 
er ingen garanti for, at interferens ikke kan opstå i en bestemt 
installation. Hvis dette udstyr forårsager skadelig interferens 
i radio- eller tv-modtagelse, hvilket kan konstateres ved at 
slukke og tænde udstyret, opfordres brugeren til at forsøge at 
få interferensen fjernet ved en af følgende metoder:
 - Dreje eller Àytte modtagerantennen.
 - Forøge afstanden mellem udstyret og modtageren.
 - Tilslutte udstyret til en kontakt i et andet kredsløb end 

det, hvor modtageren er tilsluttet.
 - Søge hjælp hos forhandleren eller en erfaren radio/tv-

teknikker.
Forsigtighedsregel fra FCC: Alle ændringer eller 
modi¿kationer, der ikke er udtrykkeligt godkendt af parten, 
der er ansvarlig for overensstemmelse med gældende 
bestemmelser, gør brugerens tilladelse til at betjene 
udstyret ugyldig.
Udstyret stemmer overens med kravene i henhold til stykke 
15 i FCC-reglerne. Udstyret skal overholde følgende 
to betingelser: (1) Udstyret må ikke forårsage skadelig 
interferens, og (2) udstyret skal acceptere enhver modtaget 
interferens, inklusive den interferens, der kan forårsage 
uønsket drift.
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Erklæring om udsættelse for stråling:
Produktet er i overensstemmelse med 
eksponeringstærsklen fra FCC for bærbare RF-enheder 
i ikke-kontrollerede miljøer, og er sikker i den tilsigtede 
anvendelse, som beskrevet i denne vejledning. Yderligere 
reduktion af RF kan opnås, hvis produktet holdes så langt 
væk fra brugerens krop som muligt, eller hvis enheden er 
indstillet til et lavere output-niveau, hvis en sådan funktion 
er tilgængelig.
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Introduktion til funktioner

Musens knapper

1. Venstre knap
2. Højre knap
3. Rullehjul
4. LED-indikator
5. Fremad

6. Bagud
7. Batterilåg
8. TÆND/SLUK-kontakt
9. Nano-modtager

Fremad 
Tryk på knappen for at vise næste side i din 
internetbrowser.

Bagud 
Tryk på knappen for at vise forrige side i din 
internetbrowser.
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Installation af batterier.
Trin 1: Fjern batteridækslet.
Trin 2: Isæt batteriet, som vist i batterirummet.

2

AA batterier x 2

1

Træk
1st 2nd

Trin 3: Sæt dækslet på plads.
Trin 4: Tænd på Til-kontakten.

**Advarsel: 
*  Sæt batteriet i, så det vender korrekt, iht. instruktionen 

på musen.
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Opsætning af forbindelsen mellem 
modtageren og musen
1. Sæt batterierne i musen og følg trinnene nedenfor.
2. For at kunne åbne dækslet, skal du fjerne nano-

modtageren.

3. Tilslut nano-modtageren til USB-porten på din computer.

4. Hvis enheden ikke fungerer, skal du skifte til 
parringstilstand.

5. Parring: Tilslut modtageren i USB-porten på din 
computer igen, og tryk derefter på forbindelsestasten 
for musen "midterste + højre". Hvis musen ikke fungerer 
efter 10 sekunder, skal du parre dem igen. 
(Modtagen har automatisk parringsfunktion).

6. LED-indikatoren på musen blinker jævnt i 
parringstilstand, og stopper med at blinke når parringen 
med modtagen lykkedes.

7. Ved lavt batteri blinker batteriindikatoren på musen.
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LED-indikator

*Mus-indikator

LED er tændt i 10 sek.
Tændt

LED blinker
Under parring (LED SLUKKET når 
parret eller hvis parringen mislykkedes 
efter 10 sek.)

LED blinker i 10 sek.
Advarsel om lavt batteri



Bezdrátová myš Acer

Ver.: 1.00

AMR200
UPOZORNċNË: Pro správnou instalaci produktu si nejdĜíve pĜeþtČte 

uåivatelskou pĜíruþku.
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Prohlášení o rušení Federálního výboru pro 
telekomunikace (FCC) 
Toto zaĜízení bylo vyzkouãeno a bylo ovČĜeno, åe 
odpovídá omezením pro digitální zaĜízení tĜídy B podle 
þásti 15 pĜedpisĤ FCC. Omezení jsou navråena tak, aby 
zajiãĢovala pĜimČĜenou ochranu proti neåádoucímu ruãení 
pĜi instalaci v domácnosti. ZaĜízení vytváĜí, pouåívá a 
mĤåe vyzaĜovat energii na rádiovêch frekvencích a pokud 
není nainstalováno a pouåíváno podle pokynĤ, mĤåe 
zpĤsobovat nevhodné ruãení radiokomunikací. Nelze 
ovãem zaruþit, åe se pĜi urþité instalaci ruãení neobjeví. 
Pokud toto zaĜízení skuteþnČ ruãí radiovê nebo televizní 
pĜíjem, coå je moåné zjistit tím, åe se zaĜízení vypne a 
zapne, vybízíme uåivatele, aby se ruãení pokusil odstranit 
pomocí jedné z následujících moåností:
 - ZmČĖte orientaci nebo umístČní antény pro pĜíjem 

signálu.
 - UmístČte zaĜízení dále od pĜijímaþe.
 - PĜipojte zaĜízení do jiného zásuvkového okruhu, neå ke 

kterému je pĜipojen pĜijímaþ.
 - Poåádejte o radu prodejce nebo zkuãeného 

radiotelevizního technika.
UpozornČní FCC: ZmČny nebo úpravy na zaĜízení, které 
vêslovnČ neschválila strana zodpovČdná za shodu, mohou 
omezit oprávnČní uåivatele pouåívat zaĜízení.
Toto zaĜízení splĖuje podmínky þásti 15 smČrnic FCC. 
Provoz podléhá následujícím podmínkám: (1) Toto zaĜízení 
nesmí zpĤsobit neåádoucí ruãení signálu, (2) Toto zaĜízení 
musí akceptovat jakékoli vnČjãí ruãení vþetnČ ruãení, které 
by zpĤsobilo neåádoucí þinnost.
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VyjádĜení k vystavení vysokofrekvenþnímu záĜení:
Vêrobek splĖuje limity FCC pro vystavení rádiovêm vlnám 
u pĜenosnêch zaĜízení stanovené pro nekontrolované 
prostĜedí a je bezpeþnê pro zamêãlené pouåití, které 
je popsáno v této pĜíruþce. Dalãího sníåení expozice 
rádiovêm vlnám lze dosáhnout uchováváním vêrobku co 
nejdále od tČla uåivatele nebo nastavením zaĜízení na niåãí 
vêstupní vêkon, pokud je taková funkce k dispozici.
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Úvod k funkcím

Tlaþítka myši

1. Levé tlaþítko
2. Pravé tlaþítko
3. Koleþko
4. Indikátor LED
5. DopĜedu

6. Dozadu
7. Kryt baterií
8. Vypínaþ
9. Nano pĜijímaþ

DopĜedu 
Stisknutím tohoto tlaþítka zobrazíte dalãí stránku ve svém 
internetovém prohlíåeþi.

Dozadu 
Stisknutím tohoto tlaþítka zobrazíte pĜedchozí stránku ve 
svém internetovém prohlíåeþi.



4

Instalace baterií
Krok 1: SejmČte kryt baterií.
Krok 2:  Vloåte baterie do prostoru pro baterie (viz obrázek).

2

Baterie AA X 2

1

PĜitáhnČte
1. 2.

Krok 3: Nasaćte kryt zpátky.
Krok 4: ZapnČte vypínaþ.

**8pozornČní: 
*  Baterie vkládejte ve správné orientaci podle pokynĤ 

uvedenêch na myãi.
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Nastavení pĜipojení mezi pĜijímaþem 
a myší
1. Vloåte do myãi baterie a potom postupujte podle krokĤ 

níåe.
2. OtevĜete kryt myãi a vyjmČte nano pĜijímaþ.

3. Zapojte nano pĜijímaþ do portu USB vaãeho poþítaþe.

4. Pokud zaĜízení nefunguje, pĜepnČte jej do reåimu 
párování.

5. Párování: Znovu zapojte pĜijímaþ do portu USB vaãeho 
poþítaþe a následnČ stisknČte tlaþítko pro pĜipojení 
na myãi (prostĜední + pravé tlaþítko). Pokud myã po 
10 sekundách nefungují, spárujte je znovu. 
(PĜijímaþ má funkci automatického párování).

6. Kdyå je myã v reåimu párování, indikátor LED 
pravidelnČ bliká, a kdyå je zaĜízení úspČãnČ spárované 
s pĜijímaþem, indikátor pĜestane blikat.
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7. Kdyå je úroveĖ baterie v myãi nízká, zaþne blikat 
indikátor baterie.

Indikátor LED

*Indikátor na myši

LED svítí 10 sekund
Zapnuto

LED bliká
Probíhá párování (LED se vypne po 
spárování nebo selhání po 10 sekundách)

LED bliká 10 sekund
UpozornČní na vybití baterie



Bezprzewodowa mysz 
Acer

Wer.:1.00

AMR200
OSTRZEĩENIE: Aby prawidáowo korzystaü z tego produktu, przed 

zainstalowaniem zapoznaj siĊ z podrĊcznikiem uĪytkownika.
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OĞwiadczenie Federalnej Komisji ds. 
Komunikacji dotyczące interferencji 
SprzĊt ten zostaá przetestowany i speánia ograniczenia 
dla urządzeĔ cyfrowych klasy B, zgodnie z CzĊĞcią 
15 Zasad FCC. PowyĪsze ograniczenia stworzono w 
celu zapewnienia stosownego zabezpieczenia przed 
szkodliwymi zakáóceniami w instalacjach domowych. 
Urządzenie to generuje, wykorzystuje i moĪe emitowaü 
energiĊ o czĊstotliwoĞci radiowej i w przypadku 
zainstalowania oraz uĪytkowania niezgodnie z zaleceniami 
moĪe powodowaü uciąĪliwe zakáócenia w áącznoĞci 
radiowej. Nie ma jednak Īadnych gwarancji, Īe zakáócenia 
nie wystąpią w konkretnej instalacji. JeĪeli sprzĊt ten 
powoduje uciąĪliwe zakáócenia odbioru radia i telewizji, co 
moĪna sprawdziü wáączając i wyáączając te urządzenia, 
uĪytkownik moĪe podjąü próbĊ usuniĊcia zakáóceĔ przez:
 - zmianĊ kierunku lub poáoĪenia anteny odbiorczej,
 - zwiĊkszenie odstĊpu pomiĊdzy urządzeniem i 

odbiornikiem,
 - podáączenie urządzenia do gniazda zasilanego z innego 

obwodu zasilania niĪ odbiornik,
 - konsultacjĊ z dostawcą lub doĞwiadczonym technikiem 

RTV w celu uzyskania pomocy.
OstrzeĪenie FCC: Wszelkie zmiany lub mody¿kacje, 
które nie zostaáy zaakceptowane przez jednostkĊ 
odpowiedzialną za zachowanie zgodnoĞci, mogą 
doprowadziü do pozbawienia uĪytkownika prawa do 
korzystania ze sprzĊtu.
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Niniejsze urządzenie jest zgodne z CzĊĞcią 15 Zasad 
FCC. Eksploatacja wymaga speánienia nastĊpujących 
dwóch warunków: (1) Urządzenie to nie moĪe powodowaü 
zakáóceĔ, oraz (2) urządzenie to musi byü odporne 
na zakáócenia, wáącznie z zakáóceniami, które mogą 
powodowaü niepoĪądane dziaáanie.
OĞwiadczenie o naraĪeniu na promieniowanie radiowe:
Produkt jest zgodny z limitem FCC ekspozycji na 
przenoĞne fale radiowe okreĞlonym dla niekontrolowanego 
Ğrodowiska i jest bezpieczny dla zamierzonych dziaáaĔ, jak 
opisano w niniejszej instrukcji. Dalszą redukcjĊ ekspozycji 
RF moĪna osiągnąü, jeĞli produkt moĪna odsunąü jak dalej 
od ciaáa uĪytkownika lub ustawiü urządzenie na niĪszą moc 
wyjĞciową, jeĞli taka funkcja jest dostĊpna.
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Wprowadzenie funkcjonalne

Przyciski myszy

1. Przycisk lewy
2. Przycisk prawy
3. Kóáko przewijania
4. WskaĨnik LED
5. Do przodu

6. Do tyáu
7. Pokrywa baterii
8. Przeáącznik Wà./WYà.
9. Nanoodbiornik

Do przodu 
NaciĞnij ten przycisk, aby wyĞwietliü nastĊpną stronĊ w 
przeglądarce internetowej.

Do tyáu 
NaciĞnij ten przycisk, aby wyĞwietliü poprzednią stronĊ w 
przeglądarce internetowej.
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Instalowanie baterii
Krok 1: Zdejmij pokrywĊ baterii.
Krok 2:  WáóĪ bateriĊ w pokazany sposób do komory 

baterii.

2

2 baterie AA

1

Pociągnij
1. 2.

Krok 3: ZaáóĪ pokrywĊ.
Krok 4: Wáącz przeáącznik zasilania.

**OstrzeĪenie: 
*  WáóĪ bateriĊ w prawidáowej pozycji zgodnie z instrukcją 

umieszczoną na myszy.



5

Kon¿gurowanie poáączenia 
pomiĊdzy odbiornikiem oraz myszą
1. WáóĪ baterie do myszy, a nastĊpnie wykonaj kroki niĪej.
2. JednoczeĞnie przy otwartej pokrywie pod myszą wyjmij 

nanoodbiornik.

3. Podáącz nanoodbiornik do portu USB w komputerze.

4. JeĞli urządzenie nie dziaáa, naleĪy przeáączyü je w tryb 
parowania.

5. Parowanie: Podáącz ponownie odbiornik do portu USB 
w komputerze, a nastĊpnie naciĞnij przycisk poáączenia 
myszy (prawy i Ğrodkowy). JeĞli mysz nie dziaáa po 
10 sekundach, sparuj je ponownie. 
(Odbiornik posiada funkcjĊ automatycznego parowania).

6. WskaĨnik LED myszy miga równomiernie, gdy znajduje 
siĊ w trybie parowania i przestaje migaü, gdy po 
pomyĞlnym sparowaniu odbiornika.
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7. WskaĨnik myszy zacznie migaü przy niskim poziomie 
naáadowania baterii.

WskaĨnik LED

*WskaĨnik myszy

Dioda LED Ğwieci przez 10 s
Wáączenie zasilania

Dioda LED miga
Podczas parowania (dioda LED gaĞnie 
po sparowaniu lub nieskutecznym 
parowaniu po 10 sekundach)

Dioda LED miga przez 10 s
OstrzeĪenie o niskim poziomie 
naáadowania baterii



Acer Kablosuz Fare

KULLANIM KILAVUZU
Ver.:1.00

AMR200
øKAZ: Bu ürünü do÷ru úekඈlde kullanmak ඈçඈn lütfen kurulumdan önce 

kullanÕm kÕlavuzunu okuyun.
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Federal øletඈúඈm Komඈsyonu Müdahale Bඈldඈrඈmඈ 
Bu ekඈpman test edඈlmඈú ve FCC KurallarÕnÕn 15. Bölümü 
uyarÕnca B SÕnÕfÕ dඈjඈtal aygÕt sÕnÕrlarÕna uygun bulunmuútur. 
Bu sÕnÕrlar, bඈr konut kurulumunda zararlÕ enterferansa 
karúÕ makul koruma sa÷lamak üzere tasarlanmÕútÕr. Bu 
ekඈpman, radyo frekansÕ enerjඈsඈ üretඈr, kullanÕr ve yayabඈlඈr 
ve talඈmatlara uygun olarak kurulmaz ve kullanÕlmazsa, 
radyo ඈletඈúඈmlerඈnde zararlÕ parazඈtlere neden olabඈlඈr. 
Ancak, belඈrlඈ bඈr kurulumda parazඈt oluúmayaca÷ÕnÕn 
garantඈsඈ yoktur. Bu ekඈpman, ekඈpmanÕ kapatÕp açarak 
belඈrlenebඈlecek úekඈlde radyo veya televඈzyon alÕmÕnda 
zararlÕ enterferansa neden olursa, kullanÕcÕnÕn aúa÷Õdakඈ 
önlemlerden bඈrඈnඈ alarak enterferansÕ düzeltmeye 
çalÕúmasÕ önerඈlඈr:
 - AlÕcÕ antenඈ yenඈden yönlendඈrඈn ya da yerleútඈrඈn.
 - Cඈhazla alÕcÕ arasÕndakඈ mesafeyඈ artÕrmak.
 - CඈhazÕ alÕcÕnÕn ba÷lÕ oldu÷undan farklÕ bඈr devreye aඈt bඈr 

prඈze ba÷lamak.
 - SatÕcÕya veya deneyඈmlඈ bඈr radyo/TV teknඈsyenඈne 

baúvurun.
FCC økazÕ: Uyumluluktan sorumlu tarafça açÕkça 
onaylanmayan herhangඈ bඈr de÷ඈúඈklඈk veya modඈfඈkasyon, 
kullanÕcÕnÕn bu ekඈpmanÕ çalÕútÕrma yetkඈsඈnඈ geçersඈz 
kÕlabඈlඈr.
Bu aygÕt, FCC KurallarÕnÕn 15. Bölümüne uygundur. 
dalÕúmasÕ aúa÷Õdakඈ ඈkඈ koúula ba÷lÕdÕr: (1) Bu aygÕt zararlÕ 
enterferansa neden olamaz ve (2) bu aygÕt, ඈstenmeyen 
çalÕúmaya neden olabඈlecek enterferans da dahඈl olmak 
üzere alÕnan her türlü enterferansÕ kabul etmelඈdඈr.
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Radyasyona Maruz Kalma AçÕklamasÕ:
hrün, kontrolsüz bඈr ortam ඈçඈn belඈrtඈlen FCC taúÕnabඈlඈr RF 
maruz kalma sÕnÕrÕna uygundur ve bu kÕlavuzda açÕklandÕ÷Õ 
gඈbඈ amaçlanan çalÕútÕrma ඈçඈn güvenlඈdඈr. hrün, kullanÕcÕnÕn 
vücudundan mümkün oldu÷unca uzakta tutulabඈlඈrse veya 
böyle bඈr ඈúlev mevcutsa cඈhazÕ daha düúük çÕkÕú gücüne 
ayarlayabඈlඈrse, RF'ye maruz kalmanÕn daha da azaltÕlmasÕ 
sa÷lanabඈlඈr.
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øúlevsel *ඈrඈú

Fare Dü÷melerඈ

1. Sol dü÷me
2. Sa÷ dü÷me
3. KaydÕrma Tekerle÷ඈ
4. LED Göstergesඈ
5. Yönlendඈr

6. Gerඈ
7. Pඈl Kapa÷Õ
8. AdMA/KAPAMA 

Dü÷mesඈ
9. Nano AlÕcÕ

<önlendඈr 
ønternet tarayÕcÕnÕzda sonrakඈ sayfayÕ görüntülemek ඈçඈn bu 
dü÷meye basÕn.

*erඈ 
ønternet tarayÕcÕnÕzda öncekඈ sayfayÕ görüntülemek ඈçඈn bu 
dü÷meye basÕn.
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Pඈllerඈn takÕlmasÕ
1. AdÕm: Pඈl kapa÷ÕnÕ çÕkarÕn.
2. AdÕm: Pඈlඈ, pඈl bölmesඈnඈn ඈçඈne gösterඈldඈ÷ඈ gඈbඈ yerleútඈrඈn.

2

AA Pඈl X 2

1

dek
1. 2.

3. AdÕm: Kapa÷Õ yerleútඈrඈn.
4. AdÕm: Güç dü÷mesඈnඈ açÕn.

**8yarÕ: 
*  Lütfen farenඈn üzerඈnde yazan talඈmata göre pඈlඈ do÷ru 

konumda takÕn.
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AlÕcÕ ve Fare ArasÕndakඈ Ba÷lantÕyÕ 
Kurun
1. Pඈlඈ fareye takÕn, ardÕndan aúa÷Õdakඈ adÕmlarÕ ඈzleyඈn.
2. Bu arada farenඈn altÕndakඈ kapa÷Õ açmak ඈçඈn nano alÕcÕyÕ 

çÕkarÕn.

3. Nano alÕcÕyÕ bඈlgඈsayarÕnÕzdakඈ USB ba÷lantÕ noktasÕna 
takÕn.

4. AygÕt çalÕúmÕyorsa, lütfen eúleútඈrme moduna getඈrඈn.
5. Eúleútඈrme: AlÕcÕyÕ bඈlgඈsayarÕnÕzdakඈ USB ba÷lantÕ 

noktasÕna yenඈden takÕn, ardÕndan farenඈn "orta + sa÷" 
ba÷lantÕ dü÷mesඈne basÕn. Fare 10 sanඈye sonra 
çalÕúmazsa, onlarÕ yenඈden eúleútඈrඈn. 
(AlÕcÕnÕn otomatඈk eúleútඈrme ඈúlevඈ vardÕr).

6. Fare üzerඈndekඈ LED göstergesඈ, eúleútඈrme 
modundayken sabඈt úekඈlde yanÕp söner ve alÕcÕ ඈle 
baúarÕlÕ bඈr úekඈlde eúleútඈrඈldඈ÷ඈnde yanÕp sönmeyඈ 
durdurur.
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7. Pඈl azaldÕ÷Õnda, fare üzerඈndekඈ pඈl göstergesඈ yanÕp 
sönmeye baúlayacaktÕr.

LED Göstergesඈ

*Fare *östergesඈ

LED 10 sanඈye boyunca yanar.
Güç AdIK

LED <anÕp Sönüyor
Eúleútඈrme SÕrasÕnda (10 sanඈye 
sonra eúleútඈrඈldඈ÷ඈnde veya baúarÕsÕz 
oldu÷unda LED KAPALI)

LED 10 sanඈye boyunca yanÕp söner.
Düúük Pඈl UyarÕsÕ



Ȼɟɫɩɪɨɜɨɞɧɚɹ ɦɵɲɶ 
Acer

ȼɟɪ. 1.00

AMR200
ȼɇɂɆȺɇɂȿ� ɑɬɨɛɵ ɩɪɚɜɢɥɶɧɨ ɢɫɩɨɥɶɡɨɜɚɬɶ ɷɬɨɬ ɩɪɨɞɭɤɬ, ɩɟɪɟɞ 

ɭɫɬɚɧɨɜɤɨɣ ɩɪɨɱɢɬɚɣɬɟ ɪɭɤɨɜɨɞɫɬɜɨ ɩɨɥɶɡɨɜɚɬɟɥɹ.
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Ɂɚɹɜɥɟɧɢɟ ɨ ɫɨɨɬɜɟɬɫɬɜɢɢ ɬɪɟɛɨɜɚɧɢɹɦ 
Ɏɟɞɟɪɚɥɶɧɨɣ ɤɨɦɢɫɫɢɢ ɩɨ ɫɜɹɡɢ (FCC) ɋɒȺ 
ɜ ɨɬɧɨɲɟɧɢɢ ɩɨɦɟɯ 
ɗɬɨ ɨɛɨɪɭɞɨɜɚɧɢɟ ɩɪɨɜɟɪɟɧɨ ɢ ɩɪɢɡɧɚɧɨ 
ɫɨɨɬɜɟɬɫɬɜɭɸɳɢɦ ɨɝɪɚɧɢɱɟɧɢɹɦ ɧɚ ɰɢɮɪɨɜɵɟ 
ɭɫɬɪɨɣɫɬɜɚ Ʉɥɚɫɫɚ B ɫɨɝɥɚɫɧɨ ɑɚɫɬɢ 15 ɩɪɚɜɢɥ 
FCC (Ɏɟɞɟɪɚɥɶɧɨɣ ɤɨɦɢɫɫɢɢ ɩɨ ɫɜɹɡɢ ɋɒȺ). ɗɬɢ 
ɨɝɪɚɧɢɱɟɧɢɹ ɩɪɢɡɜɚɧɵ ɨɛɟɫɩɟɱɢɬɶ ɧɚɞɥɟɠɚɳɭɸ ɡɚɳɢɬɭ 
ɨɬ ɜɪɟɞɧɨɝɨ ɜɨɡɞɟɣɫɬɜɢɹ ɩɪɢ ɢɫɩɨɥɶɡɨɜɚɧɢɢ ɜ ɠɢɥɵɯ 
ɩɨɦɟɳɟɧɢɹɯ. ɗɬɨ ɭɫɬɪɨɣɫɬɜɨ ɝɟɧɟɪɢɪɭɟɬ, ɢɫɩɨɥɶɡɭɟɬ 
ɢ ɫɩɨɫɨɛɧɨ ɢɡɥɭɱɚɬɶ ɜɵɫɨɤɨɱɚɫɬɨɬɧɭɸ ɷɧɟɪɝɢɸ, ɢ 
ɩɪɢ ɧɟɫɨɛɥɸɞɟɧɢɢ ɢɧɫɬɪɭɤɰɢɣ ɜɨ ɜɪɟɦɹ ɭɫɬɚɧɨɜɤɢ 
ɢ ɷɤɫɩɥɭɚɬɚɰɢɢ ɨɧɨ ɦɨɠɟɬ ɫɨɡɞɚɜɚɬɶ ɧɟɞɨɩɭɫɬɢɦɵɟ 
ɩɨɦɟɯɢ ɞɥɹ ɪɚɞɢɨɫɜɹɡɢ. Ɉɞɧɚɤɨ ɞɚɠɟ ɩɪɢ ɫɨɛɥɸɞɟɧɢɢ 
ɢɧɫɬɪɭɤɰɢɣ ɩɨ ɭɫɬɚɧɨɜɤɟ ɧɟ ɝɚɪɚɧɬɢɪɭɟɬɫɹ, ɱɬɨ ɜ ɤɚɤɨɦ-
ɬɨ ɤɨɧɤɪɟɬɧɨɦ ɫɥɭɱɚɟ ɧɟ ɜɨɡɧɢɤɧɭɬ ɩɨɦɟɯɢ. ȿɫɥɢ ɷɬɨ 
ɨɛɨɪɭɞɨɜɚɧɢɟ ɜɫɟ ɠɟ ɫɨɡɞɚɟɬ ɩɨɦɟɯɢ, ɩɪɟɩɹɬɫɬɜɭɸɳɢɟ 
ɩɪɢɟɦɭ ɪɚɞɢɨ- ɢɥɢ ɬɟɥɟɜɢɡɢɨɧɧɵɯ ɫɢɝɧɚɥɨɜ (ɷɬɨ 
ɦɨɠɧɨ ɨɩɪɟɞɟɥɢɬɶ ɟɝɨ ɜɵɤɥɸɱɟɧɢɟɦ ɢ ɩɨɜɬɨɪɧɵɦ 
ɜɤɥɸɱɟɧɢɟɦ), ɬɨ ɦɨɠɧɨ ɩɨɩɵɬɚɬɶɫɹ ɭɫɬɪɚɧɢɬɶ ɜɥɢɹɧɢɟ 
ɩɨɦɟɯ ɨɞɧɢɦ ɢɡ ɫɥɟɞɭɸɳɢɯ ɫɩɨɫɨɛɨɜ:
 - ɂɡɦɟɧɢɬɟ ɨɪɢɟɧɬɚɰɢɸ ɢɥɢ ɦɟɫɬɨɩɨɥɨɠɟɧɢɟ 

ɩɪɢɟɦɧɨɣ ɚɧɬɟɧɧɵ.
 - ɍɜɟɥɢɱɶɬɟ ɪɚɫɫɬɨɹɧɢɟ ɦɟɠɞɭ ɷɬɢɦ ɨɛɨɪɭɞɨɜɚɧɢɟɦ ɢ 

ɩɪɢɟɦɧɢɤɨɦ.
 - ɉɨɞɤɥɸɱɢɬɟ ɷɬɨ ɨɛɨɪɭɞɨɜɚɧɢɟ ɤ ɫɟɬɟɜɨɣ ɪɨɡɟɬɤɟ 

ɞɪɭɝɨɣ ɰɟɩɢ ɩɢɬɚɧɢɹ, ɚ ɧɟ ɤ ɬɨɣ, ɤ ɤɨɬɨɪɨɣ ɩɨɞɤɥɸɱɟɧ 
ɩɪɢɟɦɧɢɤ.

 - Ɉɛɪɚɬɢɬɟɫɶ ɡɚ ɩɨɦɨɳɶɸ ɤ ɩɪɨɞɚɜɰɭ ɢɥɢ ɫɩɟɰɢɚɥɢɫɬɭ 
ɩɨ ɬɟɥɟɜɢɡɢɨɧɧɨɣ ɢɥɢ ɪɚɞɢɨɬɟɯɧɢɤɟ.
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ɉɪɟɞɭɩɪɟɠɞɟɧɢɟ FCC: Ʌɸɛɵɟ ɢɡɦɟɧɟɧɢɹ ɢɥɢ 
ɦɨɞɢɮɢɤɚɰɢɢ, ɩɪɹɦɨ ɧɟ ɨɞɨɛɪɟɧɧɵɟ ɥɢɰɨɦ, 
ɨɬɜɟɬɫɬɜɟɧɧɵɦ ɡɚ ɫɨɛɥɸɞɟɧɢɟ ɧɨɪɦɚɬɢɜɧɵɯ 
ɬɪɟɛɨɜɚɧɢɣ, ɦɨɝɭɬ ɥɢɲɢɬɶ ɩɨɥɶɡɨɜɚɬɟɥɹ ɩɪɚɜɚ ɧɚ 
ɷɤɫɩɥɭɚɬɚɰɢɸ ɷɬɨɝɨ ɨɛɨɪɭɞɨɜɚɧɢɹ.
Ⱦɚɧɧɨɟ ɭɫɬɪɨɣɫɬɜɨ ɫɨɨɬɜɟɬɫɬɜɭɟɬ ɬɪɟɛɨɜɚɧɢɹɦ, 
ɭɫɬɚɧɨɜɥɟɧɧɵɦ ɜ ɑɚɫɬɢ 15 ɉɪɚɜɢɥ ɎɄɋ. ɗɤɫɩɥɭɚɬɚɰɢɹ 
ɞɨɩɭɫɤɚɟɬɫɹ ɩɪɢ ɫɨɛɥɸɞɟɧɢɢ ɫɥɟɞɭɸɳɢɯ ɞɜɭɯ ɭɫɥɨɜɢɣ: 
(1) ɗɬɨ ɭɫɬɪɨɣɫɬɜɨ ɧɟ ɞɨɥɠɧɨ ɫɨɡɞɚɜɚɬɶ ɜɪɟɞɧɵɟ 
ɩɨɦɟɯɢ, ɢ (2) ɷɬɨ ɭɫɬɪɨɣɫɬɜɨ ɞɨɥɠɧɨ ɪɚɛɨɬɚɬɶ ɜ 
ɭɫɥɨɜɢɹɯ ɩɨɦɟɯ ɨɬ ɞɪɭɝɢɯ ɢɫɬɨɱɧɢɤɨɜ, ɜɤɥɸɱɚɹ ɩɨɦɟɯɢ, 
ɤɨɬɨɪɵɟ ɦɨɝɭɬ ɜɵɡɜɚɬɶ ɧɟɠɟɥɚɬɟɥɶɧɭɸ ɪɚɛɨɬɭ.
Ɂɚɹɜɥɟɧɢɟ ɨ ɫɨɨɬɜɟɬɫɬɜɢɢ ɬɪɟɛɨɜɚɧɢɹɦ ɜ ɨɬɧɨɲɟɧɢɢ 
ɜɨɡɞɟɣɫɬɜɢɹ ɜɵɫɨɤɨɱɚɫɬɨɬɧɨɝɨ ɢɡɥɭɱɟɧɢɹ:
ɉɪɨɞɭɤɬ ɫɨɨɬɜɟɬɫɬɜɭɟɬ ɨɝɪɚɧɢɱɟɧɢɹɦ FCC ɧɚ 
ɪɚɞɢɨɱɚɫɬɨɬɧɨɝɨ ɢɡɥɭɱɟɧɢɟ ɩɨɪɬɚɬɢɜɧɵɯ ɭɫɬɪɨɣɫɬɜ, 
ɭɫɬɚɧɨɜɥɟɧɧɵɦ ɞɥɹ ɧɟɤɨɧɬɪɨɥɢɪɭɟɦɨɣ ɫɪɟɞɵ, ɢ 
ɛɟɡɨɩɚɫɧɨ ɞɥɹ ɢɫɩɨɥɶɡɨɜɚɧɢɹ ɩɨ ɧɚɡɧɚɱɟɧɢɸ, ɤɚɤ 
ɨɩɢɫɚɧɨ ɜ ɷɬɨɦ  ɪɭɤɨɜɨɞɫɬɜɟ. Ⱦɚɥɶɧɟɣɲɟɟ ɫɧɢɠɟɧɢɟ 
ɪɚɞɢɨɱɚɫɬɨɬɧɨɝɨ ɨɛɥɭɱɟɧɢɹ ɦɨɠɟɬ ɛɵɬɶ ɞɨɫɬɢɝɧɭɬɨ, 
ɟɫɥɢ ɞɟɪɠɚɬɶ ɩɪɨɞɭɤɬ ɤɚɤ ɦɨɠɧɨ ɞɚɥɶɲɟ ɨɬ ɬɟɥɚ 
ɩɨɥɶɡɨɜɚɬɟɥɹ ɢɥɢ ɧɚɫɬɪɨɢɬɶ ɭɫɬɪɨɣɫɬɜɨ ɧɚ ɛɨɥɟɟ 
ɧɢɡɤɭɸ ɜɵɯɨɞɧɭɸ ɦɨɳɧɨɫɬɶ, ɟɫɥɢ ɬɚɤɚɹ ɮɭɧɤɰɢɹ 
ɞɨɫɬɭɩɧɚ.
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Ɂɧɚɤɨɦɫɬɜɨ ɫ ɮɭɧɤɰɢɹɦɢ

Ʉɧɨɩɤɢ ɦɵɲɢ

1. Ʌɟɜɚɹ ɤɧɨɩɤɚ
2. ɉɪɚɜɚɹ ɤɧɨɩɤɚ
3. Ʉɨɥɟɫɢɤɨ ɩɪɨɤɪɭɬɤɢ
4. ɂɧɞɢɤɚɬɨɪ
5. ȼɩɟɪɟɞ

6. ɇɚɡɚɞ
7. Ʉɪɵɲɤɚ ɨɬɫɟɤɚ 

ɛɚɬɚɪɟɟɤ
8. ȼɵɤɥɸɱɚɬɟɥɶ
9. ɇɚɧɨɩɪɢɟɦɧɢɤ

ȼɩɟɪɟɞ 
ɇɚɠɦɢɬɟ ɷɬɭ ɤɧɨɩɤɭ ɞɥɹ ɩɪɨɫɦɨɬɪɚ ɫɥɟɞɭɸɳɟɣ 
ɫɬɪɚɧɢɰɵ ɜ ɢɧɬɟɪɧɟɬ-ɛɪɚɭɡɟɪɟ.

ɇɚɡɚɞ 
ɇɚɠɦɢɬɟ ɷɬɭ ɤɧɨɩɤɭ ɞɥɹ ɩɪɨɫɦɨɬɪɚ ɩɪɟɞɵɞɭɳɟɣ 
ɫɬɪɚɧɢɰɵ ɜ ɢɧɬɟɪɧɟɬ-ɛɪɚɭɡɟɪɟ.
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ɍɫɬɚɧɨɜɤɚ ɛɚɬɚɪɟɟɤ
ɒɚɝ 1: ɋɧɢɦɢɬɟ ɤɪɵɲɤɭ ɨɬɫɟɤɚ ɛɚɬɚɪɟɟɤ.
ɒɚɝ 2: ȼɫɬɚɜɶɬɟ ɛɚɬɚɪɟɣɤɭ ɜ ɨɬɫɟɤ, ɤɚɤ ɩɨɤɚɡɚɧɨ.

2

Ȼɚɬɚɪɟɣɤɚ ɬɢɩɚ AA x 2

1

ȼɵɬɹɧɢɬɟ
1-ɹ 2-ɹ

ɒɚɝ 3: ɍɫɬɚɧɨɜɢɬɟ ɤɪɵɲɤɭ ɧɚ ɦɟɫɬɨ.
ɒɚɝ 4:  ɍɫɬɚɧɨɜɢɬɟ ɜɵɤɥɸɱɚɬɟɥɶ ɩɢɬɚɧɢɹ ɜ ɩɨɥɨɠɟɧɢɟ 

"ȼɤɥ.".

**ɉɪɟɞɭɩɪɟɠɞɟɧɢɟ: 
*  ȼɫɬɚɜɶɬɟ ɛɚɬɚɪɟɣɤɢ, ɫɨɛɥɸɞɚɹ ɩɨɥɹɪɧɨɫɬɶ, ɜ 

ɫɨɨɬɜɟɬɫɬɜɢɢ ɫ ɪɢɫɭɧɤɨɦ ɧɚ ɤɨɪɩɭɫɟ ɦɵɲɢ.
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ɇɚɫɬɪɨɣɬɟ ɩɨɞɤɥɸɱɟɧɢɟ ɦɟɠɞɭ 
ɩɪɢɟɦɧɢɤɨɦ ɢ ɦɵɲɶɸ.
1. ȼɫɬɚɜɶɬɟ ɛɚɬɚɪɟɣɤɢ ɜ ɦɵɲɶ, ɡɚɬɟɦ ɜɵɩɨɥɧɢɬɟ 

ɫɥɟɞɭɸɳɢɟ ɲɚɝɢ.
2. ɑɬɨɛɵ ɨɬɤɪɵɬɶ ɤɪɵɲɤɭ ɫɧɢɡɭ ɤɨɪɩɭɫɚ ɦɵɲɢ, 

ɜɵɬɚɳɢɬɟ ɧɚɧɨɩɪɢɟɦɧɢɤ.

3. ȼɫɬɚɜɶɬɟ ɧɚɧɨɩɪɢɟɦɧɢɤ ɜ ɪɚɡɴɟɦ USB ɤɨɦɩɶɸɬɟɪɚ.

4. ȿɫɥɢ ɭɫɬɪɨɣɫɬɜɨ ɧɟ ɪɚɛɨɬɚɟɬ, ɬɨ ɩɟɪɟɜɟɞɢɬɟ ɟɝɨ ɜ 
ɪɟɠɢɦ ɫɨɩɪɹɠɟɧɢɹ.

5. ɋɨɩɪɹɠɟɧɢɟ: ɋɧɨɜɚ ɩɨɞɤɥɸɱɢɬɟ ɩɪɢɟɦɧɢɤ ɤ USB-
ɪɚɡɴɟɦɭ ɤɨɦɩɶɸɬɟɪɚ, ɡɚɬɟɦ ɧɚɠɦɢɬɟ "ɫɪɟɞɧɸɸ ɢ 
ɩɪɚɜɭɸ" ɤɧɨɩɤɢ ɞɥɹ ɩɨɞɤɥɸɱɟɧɢɹ ɦɵɲɢ. ȿɫɥɢ ɦɵɲɶ 
ɧɟ ɡɚɪɚɛɨɬɚɸɬ ɱɟɪɟɡ 10 ɫɟɤɭɧɞ, ɬɨ ɡɚɧɨɜɨ ɭɫɬɚɧɨɜɢɬɟ 
ɢɯ ɫɨɩɪɹɠɟɧɢɟ. 
(ɍ ɩɪɢɟɦɧɢɤɚ ɟɫɬɶ ɮɭɧɤɰɢɹ ɚɜɬɨɦɚɬɢɱɟɫɤɨɝɨ 
ɫɨɩɪɹɠɟɧɢɹ).
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6. ɂɧɞɢɤɚɬɨɪɵ ɧɚ ɦɵɲɢ ɧɟɩɪɟɪɵɜɧɨ ɦɢɝɚɸɬ, ɤɨɝɞɚ ɨɧɢ 
ɧɚɯɨɞɹɬɫɹ ɜ ɪɟɠɢɦɟ ɫɨɩɪɹɠɟɧɢɹ, ɢ ɩɟɪɟɫɬɚɸɬ ɦɢɝɚɬɶ 
ɩɨɫɥɟ ɭɫɩɟɲɧɨɝɨ ɫɨɩɪɹɠɟɧɢɹ ɫ ɩɪɢɟɦɧɢɤɨɦ.

7. ɉɪɢ ɧɢɡɤɨɦ ɭɪɨɜɧɟ ɡɚɪɹɞɟ ɛɚɬɚɪɟɟɤ ɢɧɞɢɤɚɬɨɪ ɧɚ 
ɦɵɲɢ ɧɚɱɧɟɬ ɦɢɝɚɬɶ.

ɂɧɞɢɤɚɬɨɪ

*ɂɧɞɢɤɚɬɨɪ ɦɵɲɢ
ɂɧɞɢɤɚɬɨɪ ɝɨɪɢɬ ɜ ɬɟɱɟɧɢɟ 
10 ɫɟɤɭɧɞ
ȼɄɅ. ɩɢɬɚɧɢɟ

ɂɧɞɢɤɚɬɨɪ ɦɢɝɚɟɬ
ȼɨ ɜɪɟɦɹ ɫɨɩɪɹɠɟɧɢɹ (ɢɧɞɢɤɚɬɨɪ 
ɝɚɫɧɟɬ ɩɨɫɥɟ ɭɫɬɚɧɨɜɥɟɧɢɹ 
ɫɨɩɪɹɠɟɧɢɹ ɢɥɢ ɱɟɪɟɡ 10 ɫɟɤɭɧɞ 
ɩɨɫɥɟ ɧɟɭɞɚɱɧɨɣ ɩɨɩɵɬɤɢ 
ɫɨɩɪɹɠɟɧɢɹ.)

ɂɧɞɢɤɚɬɨɪ ɦɢɝɚɟɬ ɜ ɬɟɱɟɧɢɟ 
10 ɫɟɤɭɧɞ
ɉɪɟɞɭɩɪɟɠɞɟɧɢɟ ɨ ɧɢɡɤɨɦ ɭɪɨɜɧɟ 
ɡɚɪɹɞɚ ɛɚɬɚɪɟɣɤɢ



ϲϛϠγϼϟ Acer αϭΎϣ

1.00:έΩλϹ

AMR20
.ΗϳΑΛΗϟ ϟΑϗ ϡΩΧΗγϡϟ ϟϳϟΩ Γ˯έϗ ϰΞέϳ ˬΣϳΣλ ϟϛηΑ ΞΗϧϡϟ Ϋϫ ϡΩΧΗγϟ :έϳΫΣΗ
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 ΔϳϟέΩϳϔϟ ΕϻΎλΗϻ ΔϧΟϠϟ ϝΧΩΗϟ ϥΎϳΑ
 Δϳϣϗέϟ ΓίϬΟϷ ϥϣ Ώ Δϔϟ ρϭέη ϊϣ ϖϓϭΗϣ Ϫϧ ΕΑΛϭ ίΎϬΟϟ Ϋϫ έΎΑΗΧ ϡΗ

 ϡϳϣλΗ ϡΗ Ωϗϭ .(FCC) ΔϳϟέΩϳϔϟ ΕϻΎλΗϻ ΔϧΟϟ Ωϋϭϗ ϥϣ 15 ˯ίΟϠϟ ϖΑΎρϣϭ
 ΓίϬΟϷ ϡΩΧΗγ Ωϧϋ ΓέΎοϟ ΕϼΧΩΗϟ Ωο ΔΑγΎϧϣϟ ΔϳΎϣΣϟ έϳϓϭΗϟ ΩϭΩΣϟ ϩΫϫ

 ϥϛϣϳϭ ϡΩΧΗγϳϭ ίΎϬΟϟ Ϋϫ ϥϋ έΩλϳ .Δϳϧϛγϟ Εηϧϣϟ ϲϓ ΔϳϧϭέΗϛϟϹϭ ΔϳΎΑέϬϛϟ
 ΩϘϓ ˬΕΎϣϳϠόΗϠϟ ˱ΎϘϓϭ ϪϣΩΧΗγϭ ίΎϬΟϟ ΕϳΑΛΗ ϡΗϳ ϡϟ Ϋ·ϭ ˬΔόηϣ ΔϳϛϠγϻ ΔϗΎρ ϊηϳ ϥ

 ϱ ΩΟϭϳ ϻ ˬϙϟΫ ϊϣϭ .ΔϳϛϠγϼϟ ΕϻΎλΗϻ ϲϓ έΎο ϝΧΩΗ ΙϭΩΣ ϲϓ ΏΑγΗϳ
 Ϋϫ ΏΑγΗ Ϋ· .ϥϳόϣ ϊοϭ ϲϓ ΏϳϛέΗϟ ΔϟΎΣ ϲϓ ΙΩΣϳ ϥϟ ϝΧΩΗϟ Ϋϫ ϥ ϥΎϣο
 ΎϫΩϳΩΣΗ ϥϛϣϳ ϲΗϟϭ ˬίΎϔϠΗϟ ϭ ϭϳΩέϟ ϝΎΑϘΗγΎΑ ΓέΎο ΕϼΧΩΗ ΙΩΣ· ϲϓ ίΎϬΟϟ
 ϳΣλΗ ΔϟϭΎΣϣϟ ϡΩΧΗγϣϟ ϊϓΩ ϡΗϳ ˬϪϠϳϐηΗ ϡΛ ϥϣϭ ίΎϬΟϟ ϝϳϐηΗ ϑΎϘϳ· ϝϼΧ ϥϣ

:ΔϳϟΎΗϟ ΕΎγΎϳϘϟ ϥϣ ΩΣϭ ϝϼΧ ϥϣ ΕϼΧΩΗϟ
 -.ϝΎΑϘΗγϻ ϲϭϫ ϝϘϧ ϭ ϪϳΟϭΗ ΓΩΎϋ·
 -.ϝΎΑϘΗγϻ ίΎϬΟϭ ίΎϬΟϟ ϥϳΑ ΔϠλΎϔϟ ΔΣΎγϣϟ ΓΩΎϳί
 -.ϝΎΑϘΗγϻ ίΎϬΟ ΎϬΑ ϝλΗϳ ϲΗϟ ϙϠΗ ϥϋ ΔϔϠΗΧϣ ΓέΩ ΫϔϧϣΑ ίΎϬΟϟ ϝϳλϭΗ
 -.ΓΩϋΎγϣϟ ϰϠϋ ϝϭλΣϠϟ ΓέΑΧϟ ϭΫ ϥϭϳίϔϳϠΗϟ/ϭϳΩέϟ ϲϧϓ ϭ ωίϭϣϟ ΓέΎηΗγ

 ϥϣ ˱ΔΣέλ ΎϬϳϠϋ ϖϓϭϣ έϳϏ ΕϼϳΩόΗ ϭ ΕέϳϳϐΗ ϱ ϝρΑΗ ϥ ϥϛϣϳ :FCC ϪϳΑϧΗ
.ίΎϬΟϟ Ϋϫ ϝϳϐηΗ ϰϠϋ ϡΩΧΗγϣϟ ΔϳΣϼλ ϖϓϭΗϟ ϥϋ Δϟϭ΅γϣϟ ΔϬΟϟ ϝΑ˶ϗ

 ϥϳρέηϟ ϰϟ· ϝϳϐηΗϟ ϊοΧϳϭ .FCC Ωϋϭϗ ϥϣ 15 ˯ίΟϟ ϊϣ ίΎϬΟϟ Ϋϫ ϖϓϭΗϳ
 ϥ ΏΟϳ Ύϣϛ (2) ϭ ˬέΎο ϝΧΩΗ ΙϭΩΣ ϲϓ ίΎϬΟϟ Ϋϫ ΏΑγΗϳ ϻ (1) :ϥϳϳϟΎΗϟ
 ϝϳϐηΗϟ ϰϟ· ϱΩ΅ϳ Ωϗ ϱΫϟ ϝΧΩΗϟ ϙϟΫ ϲϓ ΎϣΑ ˬΩέϭ ϝΧΩΗ ϱ ίΎϬΟϟ Ϋϫ ϝΑϘΗϳ

.Ϫϳϓ ΏϭϏέϣϟ έϳϏ
:ωΎόηϺϟ νέόΗϟ ϥΎϳΑ

 ΔϧΟϟ ϪΗόοϭ ϱΫϟ ΔϟϭϣΣϣϟ ΔϳϛϠγϼϟ ΕΩΩέΗϠϟ νέόΗϟ ΩΣ ϊϣ ΞΗϧϣϟ ϖϓϭΗϳ
 ΩϭλϘϣϟ ϝϳϐηΗϠϟ ϥϣ ϭϫϭ ΔΑΎϗέϠϟ ΔόοΎΧ έϳϏ ΔϳΑϟ (FCC) ΔϳϟέΩϳϔϟ ΕϻΎλΗϻ

 ΩΩέΗϠϟ νέόΗϟ ϝϳϠϘΗ ϥϣ Ωϳίϣϟ ϖϳϘΣΗ ϥϛϣϳ .ϝϳϟΩϟ Ϋϫ ϲϓ οϭϣ ϭϫ Ύϣϛ
 ϭ ϡΩΧΗγϣϟ ϡγΟ ϥϋ ϥΎϛϣϹ έΩϗ Ω˱ϳόΑ ΞΗϧϣϟ ˯ΎϘΑ· ϥϛϣϣϟ ϥϣ ϥΎϛ Ϋ· ϲϛϠγϼϟ

.ΔΣΎΗϣ Δϔϳυϭϟ ϩΫϫ ΕϧΎϛ Ϋ· ϝϗ ΝέΧ ΔϗΎρ ϰϠϋ ίΎϬΟϟ ρΑο
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Δϳϔϳυϭ ΔϣΩϘϣ

αϭΎϣϟ έέί

ϑϠΧϠϟ  .6
ΔϳέΎρΑϟ ˯ΎρϏ  .7

ϝϳϐηΗϟ ϑΎϘϳ·/ϝϳϐηΗϟ ΡΎΗϔϣ  .8
ϭϧΎϧ ϝ˶ΑϘΗγϣ  .9

έγϳϷ έίϟ  .1
ϥϣϳϷ έίϟ  .2

έϳέϣΗϟ ΔϠΟϋ  .3
LED έη΅ϣ  .4
ϪϳΟϭΗ ΓΩΎϋ·  .5

 ϪϳΟϭΗ ΓΩΎϋ·
.ϙΑ ιΎΧϟ ΕϧέΗϧϹ ϔλΗϣ ϲϓ ΔϳϟΎΗϟ ΔΣϔλϟ νέόϟ έίϟ Ϋϫ ϰϠϋ ρϐο

 ϑϠΧϠϟ
.ϙΑ ιΎΧϟ ΕϧέΗϧϹ ϔλΗϣ ϲϓ ΔϘΑΎγϟ ΔΣϔλϟ νέόϟ έίϟ Ϋϫ ϰϠϋ ρϐο
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ΕΎϳέΎρΑϟ ΏϳϛέΗ
.ΔϳέΎρΑϟ ˯ΎρϏ ωίϧ :1 ΓϭρΧϟ

.ΔϳέΎρΑϟ ΓέΟΣ ϝΧΩ οϭϣ ϭϫ Ύϣϛ ΔϳέΎρΑϟ ϝΧΩ :2 ΓϭρΧϟ

2

2 î  AA ΔϳέΎρΑ

1

ΏΣγ
ϝϭ ϲϧΎΛ

.˯Ύρϐϟ ϝΩΑΗγ :3 ΓϭρΧϟ
.ΔϗΎρϟ ΡΎΗϔϣ ϝϳϐηΗΑ ϡϗ :4 ΓϭρΧϟ

 :έϳΫΣΗ**
 ϰϠϋ ΔΣοϭϣϟ ΕΎϣϳϠόΗϠϟ Ύ˱Ϙϓϭ ϳΣλϟ ϊοϭϣϟ ϲϓ ΔϳέΎρΑϟ ϝΎΧΩ· ϰΟέϳ  *

.αϭΎϣϟ
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αϭΎϣϟϭ ϝΑϘΗγϣϟ ϥϳΑ ϝΎλΗϻ ΩΩϋ·
1 ..ϩΎϧΩ ΕϭρΧϟ ϊΑΗ ϡΛ ˬαϭΎϣϟ ϲϓ ΔϳέΎρΑϟ ϝΧΩ
2 ..ϭϧΎϧϟ ϝΑϘΗγϣ ΝέΧ ˬαϭΎϣϟ ϝϔγ ˯Ύρϐϟ Ηϔϟ ˬϙϟΫ ϥϭοϏ ϲϓ

3 ..ϙΑ ιΎΧϟ έΗϭϳΑϣϛϟ ίΎϬΟ ϰϠϋ USB ΫϔϧϣΑ ϭϧΎϧ ϝΑϘΗγϣ ϝϳλϭΗΑ ϡϗ

4 ..ϥέΗϗϻ ϊοϭ ϰϟ· ϪϠϳϭΣΗ ϰΟέϳ ˬϝϣόϳ ϻ ίΎϬΟϟ ϥΎϛ Ϋ·
5 . ιΎΧϟ έΗϭϳΑϣϛϟ ίΎϬΟ ϰϠϋ USB ΫϔϧϣΑ ϝΎΑϘΗγϻ ίΎϬΟ ϝϳλϭΗ Ωϋ :ϥέΗϗ

 ϡϟ Ϋ· ."ϥϳϣϳϟ + ργϭϷ" αϭΎϣϟ ϲϓ ΩϭΟϭϣϟ ϝΎλΗϻ έί ϰϠϋ ρϐο ϡΛ ˬϙΑ
.ϯέΧ Γέϣ ΎϣϬϧέϗΈΑ ϡϘϓ ˬϥ˳ϭΛ 10 ΩόΑ αϭΎϣϟ ϝϣόϳ 
.(ϲΎϘϠΗϟ ϥέΗϗϻ Δϔϳυϭ ϰϠϋ ϝΎΑϘΗγϻ ίΎϬΟ ϱϭΗΣϳ)

6 . ϑϗϭΗϳϭ ϥέΗϗϻ ϊοϭ ϲϓ ϥϭϛϳ ΎϣΩϧϋ ΕΎΑΛΑ αϭΎϣϟ ϰϠϋ LED έη΅ϣ νϣϭϳ
.ΡΎΟϧΑ ϝΎΑϘΗγϻ ίΎϬΟΑ Ϫϧέϗ· Ωϧϋ νϳϣϭϟ ϥϋ

7 ..νϳϣϭϟ ϲϓ αϭΎϣϟ ϰϠϋ ΔϳέΎρΑϟ έη΅ϣ ΩΑϳγ ˬΔϳέΎρΑϟ ΔϗΎρ νΎϔΧϧ Ωϧϋ



5

LED έη΅ϣ

αϭΎϣϟ έη΅ϣ*

.ϥ˳ϭΛ 10 ΓΩϣϟ ˯Ύοϣ LED ΡΎΑλϣ
ϝϳϐηΗϟ

LED νϣϭϳ
 ϭ ϥέΗϗϻ Ωϧϋ LED ϝϳϐηΗ ϑΎϘϳ·) ϥέΗϗϻ ˯ΎϧΛ
(.ϥ˳ϭΛ 10 ΩόΑ ϝηϔϟ

.ϥ˳ϭΛ 10 ΓΩϣϟ LED έη΅ϣ νϣϭϳ
ΔϳέΎρΑϟ νΎϔΧϧ έϳΫΣΗ
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del usuario antes de instalarlo.
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Declaración de Interferencias de la Comisión 
Federal de Comunicaciones (FCC) 
Este equipo ha sido probado y se ha comprobado que 
cumple con los límites para un dispositivo digital de Clase 
B, conforme a la Parte 15 de las normas de la FCC. Estos 
límites están diseñados para brindar una protección 
razonable contra las interferencias perjudiciales en una 
instalación residencial. Este equipo genera, usa y puede 
irradiar energía de radio frecuencia y, si no se instala 
y usa de acuerdo a las instrucciones, puede causar 
interferencias perjudiciales a las comunicaciones por radio. 
Sin embargo, no hay garantía de que no se producirán 
interferencias en una instalación determinada. Si este 
equipo inter¿ere con la recepción de radio o televisión, esto 
se puede determinar apagando y encendiendo el equipo, 
se recomienda al usuario intentar corregir la interferencia 
de una de las siguientes maneras: 
 - Reoriente o cambie de lugar la antena receptora.
 - Aumente la separación entre el equipo y el receptor.
 - Conecte el equipo a una toma de corriente en un circuito 

diferente a aquel en el que está conectado el receptor.
 - Consulte al representante o a un técnico especializado 

en radio/TV para obtener ayuda.
Precaución de la FCC: Cualquier cambio o modi¿cación 
que no haya sido claramente aprobado de forma 
explícita por la parte responsable de su cumplimiento 
podría invalidar la autoridad del usuario para poner en 
funcionamiento este equipo.
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Este dispositivo cumple con la parte 15 de las normas 
de la FCC. La operación está sujeta a las siguientes 
dos condiciones: (1) este dispositivo no puede causar 
interferencia perjudicial, y (2) este dispositivo debe aceptar 
cualquier interferencia, incluso la interferencia que pueda 
causar un funcionamiento no deseado.
Declaración de exposición a la radiación:
Este producto cumple con los límites de exposición a la 
RF portátil de la FCC establecidos para un ambiente no 
controlado y es seguro para el funcionamiento previsto 
según se describe en este manual. Se puede lograr una 
mayor reducción a la RF si el producto se mantiene lo 
más lejos posible de cuerpo del usuario o si se con¿gura 
el dispositivo en una potencia de salida más baja, si se 
encuentra disponible esta función.
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Introducción a las funciones

Botones del mouse

1. Botón izquierdo
2. Botón derecho
3. Rueda del mouse
4. Indicador LED
5. Adelante

6. Atrás
7. Cubierta de la batería
8. Interruptor Encendido/

Apagado
9. Receptor Nano

Adelante 
Presione este botón para ver la página siguiente en su 
explorador de Internet.

Atrás 
Presione este botón para ver la página anterior en su 
explorador de Internet.
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Instalación de las baterías
Paso 1: Retire la cubierta de la batería.
Paso 2:  Introduzca la batería como se muestra en el 

compartimiento para batería.

2

Batería AA x 2

1

Jalar
1ro 2do

Paso 3: Vuelva a colocar la tapa.
Paso 4: Encienda el interruptor de encendido.

**Advertencia: 
*  Introduzca la batería en la posición correcta según la 

instrucción marcada en el mouse.
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Con¿gure la cone[ión entre el 
receptor y el mouse
1. Introduzca la batería en el mouse, luego siga los 

siguientes pasos.
2. Mientras tanto, para abrir la cubierta debajo del mouse, 

retire el receptor Nano.

3. Enchufe el receptor Nano en el puerto USB de su 
computadora.

4. Si el dispositivo no funciona, enciéndalo en modo 
emparejamiento.

5. Emparejamiento: Vuelva a conectar el receptor en el 
puerto USB de su computadora, luego presione el botón 
conectar del mouse “medio + derecho”. Si el mouse no 
funciona luego de 10 segundos, vuelva a emparejarlos. 
(El receptor tiene la función de emparejamiento 
automático).
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6. El indicador LED en el mouse y parpadea 
continuamente cuando se encuentra en el modo 
emparejamiento y deja de parpadear cuando se 
empareja correctamente con el receptor.

7. Cuando la batería está baja, el indicador de la batería 
en el mouse comenzará a parpadear.

Indicador LED

*Indicador del mouse
El LED está encendido por 
10 segundos.
Encendido

El LED parpadea
Durante el emparejamiento (el LED 
se apaga cuando se ha emparejado o 
cuando falló el emparejamiento luego 
de 10 segundos)

El LED parpadea durante 
10 segundos.
Advertencia de batería baja
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GUIA DO USUÁRIO
Ver.:1.00
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AVISO: Para usar esse produto corretamente, leia o guia do usuário antes 

de instalar.
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Aviso de Interferrncia da Comissmo Federal de 
Comunicao}es (FCC) 
Esse equipamento foi testado e encontra-se em 
conformidade com os limites para um dispositivo digital 
Classe B, de acordo com a Parte 15 das Regras da FCC. 
Esses limites são planejados para fornecer proteção 
razoável contra interferência prejudicial em uma instalação 
residencial. Esse equipamento gera, usa e pode irradiar 
energia de radiofrequência e, se não for instalado e usado 
de acordo com as instruções, pode causar interferência 
prejudicial a comunicações de rádio. Entretanto, não há 
garantia de que a interferência não ocorrerá em uma 
instalação especí¿ca. Se esse equipamento causar 
interferência prejudicial à recepção de rádio ou televisão, 
o que pode ser determinado desligando-se e ligando-se o 
equipamento, o usuário deve tentar corrigir a interferência 
através de uma das medidas a seguir:
 - Reorientar ou reposicionar a antena receptora.
 - Aumentar a distância entre o aparelho e o receptor.
 - Conectar o aparelho a uma tomada de um circuito 

diferente daquele ao qual o receptor está conectado.
 - Consultar o revendedor ou um técnico experiente de 

rádio/TV para obter ajuda.
Aviso da FCC: Qualquer alteração ou modi¿cação não 
aprovada expressamente pela parte responsável pela 
conformidade podem anular a autoridade do usuário de 
operar o equipamento.
Esse dispositivo está em conformidade com a parte 15 
das Regras da FCC. A operação está sujeita às duas 
condições a seguir: (1) Esse dispositivo não pode causar 
interferência prejudicial e (2) esse dispositivo deve aceitar 
qualquer interferência recebida, incluindo interferências 
que possam causar operação indesejada.
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Declaração de Exposição à Radiação:
O produto está em conformidade com o limite de 
exposição à RF portátil da FCC de¿nido para um ambiente 
não controlado e é seguro para a operação pretendida 
conforme indicado neste manual. A redução extra da 
exposição à RF pode ser alcançada se o produto puder ser 
mantido o mais distante possível do corpo do usuário ou 
ajustar o dispositivo para diminuir a potência de saída se 
essa função estiver disponível.
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Introduomo funcional

Bot}es do mouse

1. Botão esquerdo
2. Botão direito
3. Roda de rolagem
4. Indicador de LED
5. Avançar

6. Voltar
7. Tampa da bateria
8. Interruptor LIGA/

DESLIGA
9. Receptor nano

Avanoar 
Pressione esse botão para visualizar a próxima página em 
seu navegador de Internet.

Voltar 
Pressione esse botão para visualizar a página anterior em 
seu navegador de Internet.



4

Instalaomo das baterias
Passo 1: Retire a tampa da bateria.
Passo 2:  Insira a bateria conforme exibido dentro do 

compartimento.

2

2 x baterias AA

1

Puxar
1º 2º

Passo 3: Recoloque a tampa.
Passo 4: Ligue o interruptor de alimentação.

**Aviso: 
*  Insira a bateria na posição correta de acordo com as 

instruções indicadas do mouse.
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Con¿gure a cone[mo entre o 
receptor e o mouse
1. Insira a bateria no mouse, em seguida siga os passos 

abaixo.
2. Para abrir a tampa sob o mouse, retire o receptor nano.

3. Conecte o receptor nano na porta USB do seu 
computador.

4. Se o dispositivo não funcionar, retorne-o ao modo de 
emparelhamento.

5. Emparelhamento: reconecte o receptor na porta USB 
do seu computador, em seguida pressione o botão de 
conexão do mouse "do meio + direito". Se o mouse não 
funcionar após 10 segundos, emparelhe-os novamente. 
(O receptor tem uma função de emparelhamento 
automático).
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6. O indicador de LED do mouse pisca regularmente 
quando está no modo de emparelhamento e para de 
piscar quando está emparelhado com sucesso com o 
receptor.

7. Quando a bateria estiver fraca, seu indicador no mouse 
começará a piscar.

Indicador de LED

*Indicador do mouse

O LED ¿ca aceso por 10 segundos.
Ligado

LED piscando
Durante o emparelhamento (LED 
DESLIGADO quando emparelhado ou 
falha após 10 segundos.)

O LED pisca por 10 segundos.
Aviso de bateria fraca



Souris sans ¿l Acer

GUIDE DE L’UTILISATEUR
Ver. : 1.00

AMR200
MISE EN GARDE : Pour utiliser correctement ce produit, veuillez lire le 

guide de l’utilisateur avant de l’installer.
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Dpclaration d¶interfprence de la FCC 
(Commission Fpdpral des Communications 
8.S.) 
Cet appareil a été testé et reconnu conforme aux normes 
applicables au matériel informatique de Classe B, en vertu 
de la section 15 des Réglementations de la FCC. Ces 
limites sont conçues pour oႇrir une protection raisonnable 
contre les interférences nuisibles dans un environnement 
résidentiel. Cet appareil génère, utilise et peut diႇuser 
des signaux radioélectriques. En outre, s’il n’est pas 
installé et employé conformément aux instructions, il peut 
provoquer des interférences nuisibles aux communications 
radio. Cependant, rien ne garantit que des interférences 
ne se produiront pas dans une installation particulière. 
Si l’appareil est à l’origine de nuisances vis-à-vis de 
la réception de la radio ou de la télévision, ce que l’on 
peut déterminer en l’allumant puis en l’éteignant, il est 
recommandé à l’utilisateur de prendre une des mesures 
suivantes pour tenter de remédier à ces interférences :
 - Réorientez ou déplacez l’antenne réceptrice.
 - Éloignez l’appareil du récepteur.
 - Branchez l’appareil à une prise appartenant à un circuit 

diႇérent de celui du récepteur.
 - Consultez le fournisseur ou un technicien radio/

télévision expérimenté.
Mise en garde de la FCC : Toutes transformations et 
modi¿cations non approuvées par la partie responsable de 
la conformité pourraient faire perdre à l’utilisateur son droit 
d’utiliser cet équipement.
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Cet appareil est conforme à la section 15 des 
Réglementations de la FCC. Le fonctionnement est 
subordonné aux deux conditions suivantes : (1) Cet 
appareil ne doit pas provoquer d’interférences nuisibles, 
et (2) cet appareil doit accepter toute interférence reçue, 
y compris des interférences qui peuvent provoquer un 
fonctionnement non désiré.
Déclaration sur l’exposition aux radiations :
Le produit est conforme aux limites de la FCC pour 
l’exposition RF portable dé¿nies pour un environnement 
non contrôlé et sont sans danger pour l’opération 
prévue telle que décrite dans ce manuel. La réduction 
supplémentaire de l’exposition RF peut être obtenue si 
le produit peut être maintenu aussi loin que possible du 
corps de l’utilisateur ou si l’appareil peut être réglé sur 
une puissance de sortie plus faible si cette fonction est 
disponible.



3

Prpsentation fonctionnelle

Boutons de la souris

1. Bouton gauche
2. Bouton droit
3. Molette de dé¿lement
4. Diode témoin
5. Avancer

6. Reculer
7. Couvercle des piles
8. Commutateur Marche/

Arrêt
9. Récepteur nano

Avancer 
Appuyez ce bouton pour aႈcher la page suivante dans 
votre navigateur Internet.

Reculer 
Appuyez ce bouton pour aႈcher la page précédente dans 
votre navigateur Internet.
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Installer les piles
etape 1 : Retirez le couvercle des piles.
etape 2 :  Insérez les piles comme indiqué à l’intérieur du 

compartiment des piles.

2

Pile AA x 2

1

Tirer
1er 2nd

etape 3 : Remettez le couvercle en place.
etape 4 : Allumez le bouton d’alimentation.

**Avertissement : 
*  Veuillez insérer les piles avec la bonne position selon les 

instructions indiquées sur la souris.
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Con¿gurer la conne[ion entre le 
rpcepteur et la souris
1. Insérez les piles dans la souris, puis suivez les étapes 

ci-dessous.
2. En même temps, pour ouvrir le couvercle sous la souris, 

sortez le récepteur Nano.

3. Branchez le récepteur Nano sur le port USB de votre 
ordinateur.

4. Si le périphérique ne fonctionne pas, veuillez le mettre 
en mode d’association.

5. Association : Rebranchez le récepteur sur le port USB 
de votre ordinateur, puis appuyez sur le bouton de 
connexion de la souris « milieu + droit ». Si la souris 
ne fonctionne pas après 10 secondes, associez-les à 
nouveau. 
(Le récepteur a une fonction d’association automatique).
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6. La diode témoin de la souris clignote en permanence 
quand il est en mode d’association et cesse de clignoter 
quand il est associé avec succès au récepteur.

7. Lorsque les piles sont faibles, le témoin des piles de la 
souris se met à clignoter.

Diode témoin

*Tpmoin de la souris

Diode allumpe pendant 10 secondes
Allumée

Diode clignotante
Pendant l’association (diode éteinte en 
cas d’association ou d’échec après 10 s)

La diode clignote pendant 10 s.
Avertissement de piles faibles



Acer 

1.00

AMR200



1

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. LED 
5. 

6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 
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AA  X 2
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 4
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1. 
2. 

3.  USB 

4. 
5.  USB 

 +  10 
 

6. LED 

7. 
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LED 

*

LED  10 

LED 
 10 

LED 

LED  10 
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nit

 

Lead Mercury Cadmium Hexavalent 
chromium 

+6  

Polybrominated 
biphenyls

Polybrominated 
diphenyl ethers

 
Equipment name Type designation (Type) 

Restricted substances and its chemical symbols 

Note 1 “Exceeding 0.1 wt %” and “exceeding 0.01 wt %” indicate that the percentage content of the restricted substance exceeds the 
reference percentage value of presence condition. 

Note 2 “ ” indicates that the percentage content of the restricted substance does not exceed the percentage of reference value of 
presence. 

Note 3 The “о” indicates that the restricted substance corresponds to the exemption. 
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1. 
2. 
3. 
4. LED 
5. 

6. 
7. 
8. /
9. Nano 

 Internet 

 Internet 
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 1
 2

2

AA  X 2

1

 
1

 
2

 3
 4

**
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1. 
2.  Nano 

3.  Nano  USB 

4. 
5.  USB 

+  10 
 

6.  LED 

7. 
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LED 

*

LED  10 

LED 

10  LED 

LED  10 
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Pb Hg Cd
Cr(VI) PBB PBDE

*   



Product name / : Acer Wireless Mouse / 
Model No. / : AMR200
Wireless Mouse Rated / : 3V  50mA 
Made in China / 


